
K I T C H E N  A N D  W A R D R O B E  H A R D W A R E
T E C H N I C A L  C A T A L O G U E



K I T C H E N

Our bet:

Q U A L I T Y  A N D  S E R V I C E



W A R D R O B E  H A R D W A R E

With this catalogue, Plastimodul would like to 

show his large range of products in: kitchen 

and bath equipment, wire household products, 

hinges, lift systems, handles, metallic drawers, 

wardrobe systems….			 

	 Our aim it’s to offer innovative products 

with the highest quality. We invest with decision 

in technological means to provide dynamic and 

efficient solutions.	
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PLASTIMODUL  it’s located in Ibi (Alicante), region with an 
important industrial tradition in the Valencian Community.

With our new facilities, the development of innovative 
products and our flexible logistic, we are able to offer 
a right on time delivery of our products within ideal 
conditions.					   

We research to solve the needs of new trends.

CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE OF ANODIZING 
ALUMINIUM QUALITY PRODUCT.

CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE OF THERMAL 
EPOXY COATED QUALITY FINISH.

COMPANY ASSOCIATED TO:

COMPANY ASSOCIATED TO:
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RESISTANCE - PRECISION	
	 FUNCTIONAL

This catalogue is addressed to the furniture manufacturers and the 
hardware experts.						    
We offer a wide variety of solutions to the kitchen furnitures and household 
goods sectors.						    
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We use high quality materials and strict 
controls on all our products. And we offer a 

large range of finishes.

To satisfy the demands of our customers we 
use appropriate technology; all products 
being checked through a rigorous quality 
control to ensure the strict fulfilment to our 
high level of finish.				  
		

PLASTIMODUL MEET THE INTERNATIONAL REGULATION REQUIREMENTS, EITHER 
FACILITIES OR PRODUCTION AND POST-SALE SERVICES.
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Reference
Group

Sub-group
Product picture	

Technical drawing	

Packaging information

Codes finishes

Pictures in great detail and technical informations

Page number

C A T A L O G  C O N F I G U R A T I O N

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT

GLUING OF EDGES
TEMPERATURE RESISTANCE

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

PINE
SAPELLY
CHERRY
 

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES
NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

LAMINATED

ANODIZING FINISHES ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHESANODIZING FINISHES

ALL THE PROFILES GIVES THIS REGULATION

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

MADERAS NATURALES

ANODIZING FINISHES

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
16 mm.

Handle profile 
16 mm.

SILVER 
MATT

Handle profile 
10 mm.

WHITE

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

SILVER 
MATT

Handle profile 
10 mm.

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 2,6 MTS.

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA



9

202 203

F27101
F27102
F27103
F27104

F27105
F27106
F27107
F27108
F27109
F27110
F27111

F27051
F27052
F27053
F27054

F27055
F27056
F27057
F27058
F27059
F27060
F27061

F28001
F28002
F28003
F28004
F28022

F28006
F28008
F28010

F27001
F27002
F27003
F27004
F27022

F27005
F27006
F27007
F27008
F27009
F27010
F27018

F27011
F27012
F27013
F27014
F27015
F27016
F27017
F27024

F27000

F28000 F27050

F27100

31.5

11
37

16

26

31.5

11
37

10

26

31.5

21.5

32.5
11

16

31.5

21.5

32.5
11

10

F27151
F27152
F27153
F27154
F27171

F27155
F27156
F27157
F27158
F27159
F27160
F27161

F27150

10

45

30

22

23

10

10

30.5

11

F28104

F28100

12

32 10

54

F27854

F27850

F28253
F28254

F28250

F28203
F28204

F28200

33.5

31.5

13.5

10

20

25.5

12.5

10

13

31.5

F28054

F28050

29,5

32

12

10

31,5

13
44

10

31

F28084

F28080

A flap in the end of catalogue shows 
the used symbols and all the finishes of 
kitchen, bathrooms and wardrobe systems.

All measurements are reflected in millimeters

FINISHES AND SYMBOLS

KITCHEN AND BATHROOM EQUIPMENT SERIES FINISHES

HANDLE PROFILE FINISHES

WARDROBE EQUIPMENT SERIES FINISHES

Height

Finish

White

White Beech M. Beech CherryOak 
Sevilla

Oak 
Córdoba

Walnut 2 Walnut MetallicAluminium

Chrome Matt

LAMINATED NATURAL WOOD

ANODIZING

Aluminium Color Old GoldChrome Shine

11 Pine

15 Oak

01 Gold

05 Oak

09 Mukaly

13 Oak Sonae

17 Cherry

03 White

07 Beech

18 White Beech

12 Sapelly

16 Beech

02 Bronze

06 Pine

10 Cherry

14 Oak Espuña

24 Wenge

04 Silver Matt _ _ Stainless Look

08 Sapelly

Nickel Matt

Wenge

WhiteNickel Glossy Brown Gloss silver Chrome mattBlack Black

Diameter

Rotation 360º

Depth

Weight

Width

Extraction

MICROWAVE FRAME

CABINET FITTINGS

ALUMINIUM PROFILES

Rotation 150º

Rotation 180º

Rotation 270º

Extension

C A T A L O G  C O N F I G U R A T I O N

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER 
MATT

WHITE

Handle profile 
10 mm.

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 2,6 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

New 2014

New 2014
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Pág. 76 - 93

26
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32

33

38 - 39
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48 - 50

51

52 - 54

55 - 56

 14 - 18 

19

20 - 21

22 - 23

24

25

30

31

34 - 35

36 - 37

 58

59 

60 - 62

63 - 64

65 - 66

67

68

69

70

71

72 - 73

74 - 75

77

78 - 79

80 - 83

84

85

86 - 93

77

77

KITCHEN AND BATHROON  E Q U I P M E N T  S E R I E S W I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

I N D E X

DRAWER SLIDES L IFT-UP SYSTEM - PLASTIC LEG - HANDLES

Kitchen furniture fittings (stoppers, screws, 
bolts, dampers…)

Lift systems

Damper air press			

Table legs 

Garbage. Anti-skid mat

Ball bearing and piston runners

Metallic slides for wood drawer

Metallic drawer

Metallic drawer accessories

P.S. drawers. Self-closing for wood drawers 
and metallic sides

Aluminium blind      

Microwave frames. Aeration grilles

Bottom sink aluminium sheet

Protector of extractor hood sides

Adhesive aluminium                             
profiles

PS draining racks. PVC draining racks

Set stainless steel draining rack and           
in pieces

Aluminium and PVC baseboards. Anti-damp 
profile

Border worktop and cover and joint of worktop

Mechanized aluminium door profiles

SSP hinges                                                
(for aluminium framed doors)

Alluminium door profiles and accessories

Clip-on hinges 110 °                                   
(for aluminium framed doors)

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014

Kitchen pantry

Tall housing units

Pull-out corners

Removable swivel baskets 

Trays 180º, 270º and 360º

Vegetable baskets

Wire basket and draining rack ECO

Bottom sink wire basket and plastic containers   

Multipurposes wire basket

Quality wire draining rack

Bottle and bottle-spice racks

Bottle and bread racks

Movi-Córner

Lift-up system

Ball bearing slides h. 17 mm. with dowel 
for drawer  

System “SQUARE” for drawers                    
in wood          

Plastic leg for modules

Zamak shelf support

Hangers 

Handles

New
Design

New 2014
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Pág. 238 - 244

Pág. 94 - 115

M O D U L B O X

Pág. 116 - 198

Pág. 199 - 237

PLUS

122 - 153

158 - 172

184

186 - 188

190 - 198

174 - 183
222 - 226

227 - 231

232 - 237

202 - 203

 204 - 205

206 - 207

208

209

209

210

210

210

211

212

214 - 215

218 - 221

216 - 217

HYDRAULIC hinges 

CLIP-ON hinges 

SSP hinges

SSP hinges                         
Aluminium framed door 20 x 20

CLIP-ON SLIDING hinges   
Aluminium framed door

Adjustable door switch

 96 - 98

99 - 105 

106 - 112

111

113 - 114

115

H I N G E S W A R D R O B E   E Q U I P M E N T  S E R I E S

I N D E X   C O D E S

I N D E X

MB and MB PLUS machine  

Electrical drawer

Modulbox drawer

Modulbox PLUS drawer

Accessories

Assembly  instructions

Assembly and hidden wheel 
wardrobe assembly

Handles profiles	

Profiles “U” and “H”

Lower profile and profile cover

Upper profile, self-closing wardrobe doors 

Upper and lower wheels 

Zamak brake, brush

Rubber band y fastening bracket

“H” wardrobe back profile, support for back

Splice profile and lateral splice profile

Kits

Instructions

MODUL MATIC System

MODUL TOP System

Wardrobe fittings series

MODUL CLASSIC System

Hidden Wheel Wardrobe - SLIDING DOORS

Handles profiles, Wheels, útiles de 
perforación

Profiles, tool dowel union flat                      

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014



12

M A T E R I A L E S

26

27

28

29

32

32

33

38 - 39

40 - 47

48 - 50

51

52 - 54

55 - 56

 14 - 18 

19

20 - 21

22 - 23

24

25

30

31

34 - 35

36 - 37

Kitchen furniture fittings (stoppers, screws, 
bolts, dampers…)

Lift systems

Damper air press			

Table legs 

Garbage. Anti-skid mat

Ball bearing and piston runners

Metallic slides for wood drawer

Metallic drawer

Metallic drawer accessories

P.S. drawers. Self-closing for wood drawers 
and metallic sides

Aluminium blind      

Microwave frames. Aeration grilles

Bottom sink aluminium sheet

Protector of extractor hood sides

Adhesive aluminium                             
profiles

PS draining racks. PVC draining racks

Set stainless steel draining rack and           
in pieces

Aluminium and PVC baseboards. Anti-damp 
profile

Border worktop and cover and joint of worktop

Mechanized aluminium door profiles

SSP hinges                                                
(for aluminium framed doors)

Alluminium door profiles and accessories

Clip-on hinges 110 °                                   
(for aluminium framed doors)

GENERAL INDEX

equipment
KITCHEN AND BATHROOM

H I G H

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014
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Q U A L I T Y  R A W  M A T E R I A L S
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F21001
F21002
F21003
F21004
F21005
F21006
F21007
F21008
F21009
F21011
F21012

F21051
F21052
F21053
F21054
F21055
F21056
F21057
F21058
F21059

F21061

F21062
F21063

F21701
F21702
F21703
F21704
F21705
F21706
F21707
F21708
F21709

F21101
F21102
F21103
F21104
F21105
F21106
F21107
F21108

F21151
F21152
F21153
F21154
F21155
F21156
F21157
F21158
F21159
F21161
F21162

COD. COD.

F21 F21

F21251
F21252
F21253
F21254
F21255
F21256
F21257
F21258
F21259
F21266

COD.

F21

COD. COD. COD.

F21 F21 F21

F21180 F21230F21201
F21202
F21203
F21204
F21205
F21206
F21207
F21209
F21210

F21211
F21213

COD. COD.COD.

F21 F21F21

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

PACKAGING  25.000 UNITS

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
COLOURLESS
ALUMINIUM
OAK CORDOBA
CHERRY
VARNISHING

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
GREY
COLOURLESS

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
GREY

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
COLOURLESS
WENGUE
ALUMINIUM
OAK 
CORDOBA

5 mm. stopper

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
WENGUE
OAK CORDOBA
ALUMINIUM

Stopper 20 mm. Stopper 8 mm.

DIE-CAST 
ZINC

DIE-CAST 
ZINC

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
ALUMINIUM
OAK 
CORDOBA
WENGUE
COLOURLESS

Stopper 18 mm. Stopper 25 mm.

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
ALUMINIUM
CHERRY
VARNISHING
OAK 
CORDOBA
WENGUE
COLOURLESS

Stopper 10 mm. Stopper 13 mm. Stopper 18 mm.

Stopper 25 mm.

PACKAGING

PACKAGING PACKAGING5.000 UNITS x BAG
10 BAGS x BOX

2.500 UNITS x BAG
5 BAGS x BOX

UNITS PACKAGING UNITS

PACKAGING PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS UNITS UNITS

PACKAGING UNITS
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F21021
F21022
F21023
F21024
F21025
F21026
F21027
F21028
F21029

COD.

F21

F21810
COD.

F21

7.2

10.5

6

C31880
COD.

C31

F21900
COD.

F21

5 8 F21910
COD.

F21

8 11 F21911
COD.

F21

10 11

F23003
COD.

F23

50 5

30
ó

35

F23004
COD.

F23

30

35

8

8F23008

F23010    
COD.

F23

5

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
Screw cover cap 
5 x 50

Allen key for 
5 x 50 screw

Euro screw

Nylon dowel

Wooden dowels

BEECH 

BEECH 

Connector fitting

STEEL STEEL

NYLON NYLON NYLON

PACKAGING 65.000 UNITS

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
GREY
COLOURLESS

Nylon dowel Nylon dowel

Assembly screw

STEEL

1.000

PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS UNITS

PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS UNITS

PACKAGING PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS UNITS UNITS

10.000PACKAGING UNITS

3 mm. HEXAGONAL HEAD 3 mm. HEXAGONAL HEAD 3 mm. HEXAGONAL HEAD

STEEL
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F21651
F21652
F21653
F21654
F21655
F21656
F21657
F21658

COD.

F21

F21802 F21809
COD. COD.

F21 F21

F21804
COD.

F21

F23000
F23001
F23002

COD.

F23

F21850
COD.

F21

F21750
F21752
F21753

COD.

F21

5
3

F21800
F21803

COD.

F21

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

8.000

Support for 
mechanized shelves

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
GREY

Shelf support with steel pin Shelf support with steel pin

COLOURLESS COLOURLESS

Frontal shelf support

COLOURLESS

Steel shelf support

STEEL 5/5
STEEL 5
STEEL 5/4

Shelf support

Shelf support

COLOURLESS
COLOURLESS

Shelf support with steel pin

8.000

SUPPORT FOR MECHANIZED SHELVES

COLOURLESS
WHITE
OAK

PACKAGING

PACKAGING PACKAGING

PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS

UNITS UNITS

UNITS UNITS

PACKAGING UNITS

PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS UNITS

COLOURLESS

New 2014
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F23545
COD.

F23

F23519
F23520
F23527

COD.

F23

F21815
COD.

F21

F21300
COD.

F21

2100

11

11

16

F21270
COD.

F21

F21501
F21502
F21503
F21504
F21505
F21506
F21507
F21508
F21509

COD.

F21

20

3.5

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

Shelf support

Hydraulic buffer for doors

GREYWHITE
CREAM
GREY

Hydraulic buffer for doors

Modul side assembly Modul 
inside assembly

Oven frontal supportShelf support rail

Rear panel connector with screws Corner fitting

Screw included

REAR PANEL CONNECTOR

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
GREY
COLOURLESS

PACKAGING PACKAGINGIN BAGS OF 100 or BOXES OF 1000 UNITS BOXES OF 1000 UNITS

STEEL

PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS UNITS

PACKAGING PACKAGINGUNITS UNITS
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40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120

F23600
F23601
F23602
F23603
F23604
F23605
F23606
F23607
F23608
F23609
F23620
F23621
F23622
F23623
F23624
F23625
F23626
F23627
F23628
F23629

F23650

F23653

F23660-N

F23661-N

F23662-N

COD. MOD.

F23

F21451
F21452
F21453
F21454
F21455
F21456
F21457
F21458
F21459
F21460

COD.

F21

3950

4100

350
400
450
550
650
750
850
950

1050
1150

10 mm.

6 mm.

74
56

115
85

F21470
F21471

COD.

F21

350
400
450
550
650
750
850
950

1050
1150

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
Plastic drops

BIG

SMALL

50 UNITS

50 UNITS

Closing modul support (frontal-back)

Cutted for board modul of 16 mm.

TO CONSULT SPECIAL SIZES

TUBE

Triangular buffer

WHITE
OAK
CHERRY
BEECH
BEECH M.
WALNUT
WALNUT 2
COLOURLESS
GREY
OAK 
CORDOBA

SUPPORTS

SUPPORTS

LINEAR METRE

LINEAR METRE

WITH DOWEL

WITHOUT DOWEL

WITHOUT DOWEL

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  79 METERS IN BARS OF 3,5 M.

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

SUPPORTS WITH 
DOWEL

BAR SUPPORTS 
WITHOUT DOWEL

PACKAGING 50 UNITS x SHEET
5.000 UNITS  x BAG
60.000 UNITS x BOX PACKAGING UNITS

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

SILVER MATT

GREY

GREY

WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

ALUMINIUM

New 2014

New 2014
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F23521
F23524

COD. MOD.

F23

F23560

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

PACKAGING UNITS

Hydraulic stay for  wooden and aluminium doors

OPTION

OPTION

INCLUDED

RIGHT
LEFT

FOR PLASTIMODUL ALUMINIUM 
DOORS.

FOR MECHANIZED ALUMINIUM 
DOORS.

FOR WOOD DOORS.
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8 Kg.F23529

COD.

5 Kg.

5 Kg 

8 Kg.

12 Kg.

F23533

F23528 
F23522
F23523

F23

F23

F23

COD.

COD.

A B

C D

A B

C D

A B

C D

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
Piston for folding wood and aluminium doors

Adapters included

Adapters included
 

Adapters included

Air press stay for wood and aluminium doors to lift

Air press stay for wood and aluminium doors to lift

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

40.000 cycles

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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F23540

F23
COD. D

F23550

F23
COD.

F23542

F23
COD. A

F23526

F23
COD. B

F23525

F23
COD. C

F23541

F23
COD.

31.5

32

75º

75º

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

Adapter for modul side - With Ø 10 dowel

O
P
T
I
O
N
A
L

Adapter for Plastimodul aluminium door  R3 and straight

Adapter for Plastimodul aluminium door rectangular 
and squared

Adapter for modul side

Adapter for wooden door

Adapter for mechanized aluminium door

O
P
T
I
O
N
A
L

ASSEMBLY
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710
710
710
710
710
710
710

710
710
710
710
710

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

80
80
80
80
80

F15001
F15002
F15003
F15004
F15005
F15039
F15011

F15018
F15019
F15020
F15021
F15022

F15006
F15007
F15008
F15009
F15010
F15012

F15023
F15024
F15025
F15026
F15027

F15013
F15014
F15015
F15016
F15017

F15028
F15029
F15030
F15031
F15032

COD.

COD.

F15

830
830
830
830
830
830

830
830
830
830
830

870
870
870
870
870

870
870
870
870
870

60
60
60
60
60
60

80
80
80
80
80

60
60
60
60
60

80
80
80
80
80

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

ADJUSTMENT

from 0 to 30 mm.

ADJUSTMENT

from 0 to 30 mm.

Cylindrical table leg

WHITE-RAL 9010
BLACK
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY
CHROME MATT
CHROME GLOSSY
GREY-RAL 9006

WHITE-RAL 9010
BLACK
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY
GREY-RAL 9006

WHITE-RAL 9010
BLACK
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY
CHROME MATT
GREY-RAL 9006

WHITE-RAL 9010
BLACK
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY
GREY-RAL 9006

WHITE-RAL 9010
BLACK
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY
GREY-RAL 9006

WHITE-RAL 9010
BLACK
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY
GREY-RAL 9006

LEGS WITH ADJUSTMENT

PACKAGING  4 UNITS
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710
710
710

870
870
870

F15033
F15034
F15035

F15036
F15037
F15038

COD.

COD.

F15

F15

25 
mm.

80
100
120
150
170

F15100
F15101
F15102
F15103
F15104

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
Conical table leg

Decorative PVC table leg

GREY-RAL 9006
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY

Consult for 
special sizes

GREY-RAL 9006
CHROME SHINE
NICKEL GLOSSY

PACKAGING

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

240 UNITS
180 UNITS
160 UNITS
136 UNITS
112 UNITS

PACKAGING  4 UNITS
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F33001

F33002

COD.

F33

480 1.2F16500
COD.

F16

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

STAINLESS 
LOOK GREY
STAINLESS 
LOOK BLACK

STAINLESS LOOK BLACK

STAINLESS LOOK GREY

Garbage 15 L.

GREY

Anti-skid mat

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

PACKAGING   1 ROLL: 20 METERS - THICKNESS 1,2 mm.
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F26
COD.

F26
COD.

F26066

F26064

F26065

F26062

F26063

F26006

F26004

F26005

F26002

F26001

F26003

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
Ball bearing slides with piston self-closing

With the best and most effective 
recovery system in the market

DETAIL PISTON

Ball bearing slides total extraction

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

SYSTEM DISMANTLING

EQUIPPED WITH AN EXCELLENT BRAKE THROUGH A SPECIAL DAMPER.
IT EXIST THE POSSIBILITY OF DISMANTLING WITH A LATERAL TRIGGER.

OPENING AND CLOSING NOT BRUSQUE
OF DRAWERS. TEST WITH 20 KG.

cycles

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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37

600

550

500

450

400

350

300

250

128 128
6432 32 64

12896

2 9 9 9 9

13,5 13,5

18

RAL 9010

250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600

250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600

F54001
F54002
F54003
F54004
F54005 

F54006
F54007
F54008

F54101
F54102
F54103
F54104
F54105
F54106
F54107
F54108

COD.

F54

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

BROWN

RAL 8017

Set metallic slides

WHITE

PACKAGING  50 SETS

40.000 cycles. Q=25 kg.

UNE 56841: 01

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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  1.5mm.

37

600

550

500

450

400

350

300

270

128 128

64 64

12896

2 9 9 9 9

RAL 9010 RAL 7004

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200

500
270
300
350
400
450
500
550
600

270
300
350
400
450
500
550
600

300
350
400
450
500
550
600

86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

54
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

150
150
150
150
150
150
150

F11333
F11334
F11335
F11336
F11337
F11338
F11339
F11340
F11341 
F11342
F11343

F11344
F11345
F11346
F11347
F11348
F11349
F11350
F11351
F11352
F11353
F11354

F11355
F11356
F11357
F11358
F11359
F11360
F11361
F11362
F11363
F11364
F11365

F11105
F11101
F11001
F11002
F11003
F11004
F11005
F11006
F11007

F11103
F11008
F11009
F11010
F11011
F11012
F11013
F11014

F11015
F11016
F11017
F11018
F11019
F11020
F11021

F11300
F11301
F11302
F11303
F11304
F11305
F11306
F11307
F11308
F11309
F11310

F11311
F11312
F11313
F11314
F11315
F11316
F11317
F11318
F11319
F11320
F11321

F11322
F11323
F11324
F11325
F11326
F11327
F11328
F11329
F11330
F11331
F11332

F11106
F11102
F11022
F11023
F11024
F11025
F11026
F11027
F11028

F11104
F11029
F11030
F11031
F11032
F11033
F11034
F11035

F11036
F11037
F11038
F11039
F11040
F11041
F11042

F11

64

64

32

8.5

64

16

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

GREY GREYWHITE WHITE

TO BOARD  MODULS OF 16 MM.

CONSULT FOR PAN DRAWERS

SIZES OF BOTTOM AND BACK BOARD OF 16 MM.

Back board = Internal width modul - 32

Back height

Board lenght 
= 

Side lenght - 1 mm

Internal width board = internal width modul - 32

SIDE
HEIGHT       

BOARD 
HEIGHT

COD. 
SIDES

COD. 
KIT  BOTTOM AND BACK BOARD

Metallic sides drawer

HEIGHT 54 HEIGHT 86 HEIGHT 118 HEIGHT 150

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

DURABILITY TOLERANCE FOR CORROSION

BRUSQUE DRAWER OPENING
50.000 cycles. Q=11,5 kg.

REGULATION:

REGULATION

10 cycles. Q=4,5 kg.

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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300
350
400
450
500
550
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

300
350
400
450
500
550
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478

478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
478

235
285
335
385
435
485
535
635
735
835
935

1135

235
285
335
385
435
485
535
635
735
835
935

1135

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

F11043
F11044
F11045
F11046
F11047
F11048
F11049
F11071
F11072
F11073
F11074
F11075

F11050
F11051
F11052
F11053
F11054
F11055
F11056
F11076
F11077
F11078
F11079
F11080

COD. MOD.

F11

30

30

10

10

11

11

500 500

500

500 500

450 450
F11200 F11206

F11201 F11205

COD. COD.MOD. MOD.

F11 F11

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

Cutlery tray for metallic sides drawer

WHITE WHITE

ROUND

ROUND

Rod pan drawer for metallic sides drawer Rod pan drawer for metallic sides drawer
OPTIONALOPTIONAL
CONSULTCONSULT

GREY GREY

GREY

WHITE

RECTANG.

RECTANG.

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

For metallic drawer 
of depth 500 mm.

For metallic drawer 
of depth 500 mm.

PACKAGING	 RECTANGULAR: 20 UNITS PACKAGING	 ROUND: 40 UNITS

Detail shine texture

METALLIC DRAWER WITH ADJUSTMENT 
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL OF FRONT IN 3 MM. METALLIC DRAWER. Detail rod pan drawer

Board 16mm. For metallic drawer of depth 500 mm. Depth 450 mm. it’s optional.
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UNE 56841: 01

F11250
COD.

F11

300
350
400
450
500
600

300
350
400
450
500
600

206
256
306
356
406
506

45 392100 440

300
350
400
450
500
600

300
350
400
450
500
600

206
256
306
356
406
506

F10001
F10002
F10003
F10004
F10005
F10006

F10013
F10014
F10015
F10016
F10017
F10018

F10007
F10008
F10009
F10010
F10011
F10012

F10019
F10020
F10021 
F10022
F10023
F10024

COD. COD.MOD. MOD.

F10 F10

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

IVORY IVORY

Kit composed by two mechanism (right 
and left) and the pins for wooden 
drawer and drawer with metallic 
sides.

Self-closing for metallic sides and wood drawers

PIN WOODEN SIDE 
(INCLUDED)

P.S. Drawer

P.S. DRAWER
FOR BOARD 16MM. FURNITURES SELF-CLOSING FOR METALLIC SIDES. DETAILS. DETAIL PIN WOODEN SIDE

P.S. Drawer cutlery tray

WHITE

Polystyrene 100% recyclable Polystyrene 100% recyclable 

WJOTE

50.000 cycles. 25 kg.

BOX OF 10 SETSPACKAGING

PACKAGING  20 UNITS/ MOD. 500/600: 15 UNITS and KITS OF 4 AND 5 UNITS PACKAGING 10 UNITS/ MOD. 400: 18 UNITS

PIN METALLIC SIDE 
(INCLUDED)

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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900
1200
1470
900

1200
1470
900

1200
1470

900
1200
1470

F38000
F38001
F38002
F38003
F38004
F38005
F38006
F38007
F38008

F38020
F38021
F38022

COD.

F38

45
45
45
60
60
60
90
90
90

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
BLIND SET

BLIND SET

Aluminium blind

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

New 2014
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60
60
60
60
60
60

90
90
90
90
90
90

F22051
F22052
F22053
F22054
F22055
F22056

F22058
F22059
F22060
F22061
F22062
F22063

60
60
60
60
60
60

90
90
90
90
90
90

598
598
598
598
598
598

898
898
898
898
898
898

598
598
598
598
598
598

898
898
898
898
898
898

F22001
F22002
F22003
F22004
F22005
F22006

F22008
F22009
F22010
F22011
F22012
F22013

COD. MOD.

F22

60
60
60
60
60

60 40

60

F17001
F17002
F17003
F17004
F17005

F17008

COD. MOD.

F17

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

WITH ONLY 4 CUTS IT’S POSSIBLE TO CHANGE THE 
SIZE OF MICROWAVE FROM SMALLER TO BIGGER. AERATION GRILLE

WHITE
BLACK
OAK
CHROME MATT
GLOSS SILVER
STAINLESS LOOK

WHITE
BLACK
OAK
CHROME MATT
GLOSS SILVER
STAINLESS LOOK

WHITE
BLACK
OAK
CHROME MATT
GLOSS SILVER
STAINLESS LOOK

WHITE
BLACK
OAK
CHROME MATT
GLOSS SILVER
STAINLESS LOOK

Aeration grille

WHITE
BLACK
OAK
PAINT
NICKEL 
GLOSSY

SET COMPOSED BY:
1 frame

4 trim stoppers
4 screws

4 corks
1 little saw

GLOSS NICKEL 
STRIPED

Microwave frame

PACKAGING  5 UNITS

PACKAGING  25 UNITS

8 SLATS

8 SLATS

6 SLATS

6 SLATS
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40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120

F16001
F16002
F16003
F16004
F16005
F16006
F16007
F16008
F16009
F16010

F16021
F16022
F16023
F16024
F16025
F16026
F16027
F16028
F16029
F16030

COD. MOD.

F16

F16300
F16301
F16302

F16303
F16304
F16305

F16306
F16307
F16308

COD.

F16

330
330
330

270
700
900

270 700 900

330
330
330

270
700
900

330
330
330

270
700
900

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
OPTIONS

Bottom sink aluminium sheet

MANUFACTURED IN 
TEXTURED ALUMINIUM

POSSIBILITY OF CUSTOMIZE.

POSSIBILITY OF 
FRONTAL RUBBER.

CONSULT FOR SPECIAL SIZES

SPECIFY 
THE MODUL 

DEPTH

SPECIFY 
THE MODUL 

BOARD WIDTH

Protector of extractor hood sides

ALUMINIUM WHITE

DEPTH 56

DEPTH 58

ALUMINIUM BLACK

STAINLESS STEEL

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

THREE SIDES PROFILES ANTI-SKID

PACKAGING  10 SETS
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F18001
F18002
F18003
F18004
F18005
F18006

F18101
F18102
F18103
F18104
F18105
F18106

F18203
F18205
F18204
F18206
F18207

F18200
F18201
F18210

F18202
F18211
F18212

COD.

COD.

F18

F18

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

WHITE
BLACK
GREY
SILVER
BEECH
CHERRY

WHITE
BLACK
GREY
SILVER
BEECH
CHERRY

WHITE
OAK
GREY
WALNUT
BEECH

BROWN
WHITE
GREY

WHITE
GREY
BROWN

Adhesive aluminium profiles

BRACKETS

Adhesive plastic back profiles

PROFILES

BRACKETS

LENGHT 
PROFILE

EDGE

R10

PACKAGING     LENGHT PROFILE: 300 METERS     /    1 ROLL: 100 METERS

R-10

EDGE

FLEXIBLE

PACKAGING

PACKAGING  75 PROFILES 225 METERS

TWO SIDES ADHESIVE TAPEFLEXIBLE BACK PROFILE

PROFILES: 225 METERS    ALUMINIUM PROFILE FOR GLASS CABINET: 3 METERS      BRACKETS: 400 UNITS
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40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

230F14101
F14102
F14103
F14104
F14105
F14106
F14107
F14108

COD. MOD.

F14

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

250

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

F12001
F12002
F12003
F12004
F12005
F12006
F12007

F12008
F12009
F12010
F12011
F12012
F12013
F12014

COD. MOD.

F12

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

Wire draining rack PVC coated to screw

P.S. draining rack

OAK

WHITE

Assembly in 16 mm. Board

UNIT PACKAGING

PACKAGING  5 UNITS

MANUFACTURED IN POLYESTIRENO
100% RECYCLE
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40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

228F14009
F14010
F14011
F14012
F14013
F14014
F14015
F14016

COD. MOD.

F14

F14051

F14052

COD.

COD.

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

230

F14001
F14002
F14003
F14004
F14005
F14006
F14007
F14008

F14053

F14054

COD.

COD.

MOD.

MOD.

F14

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

Assembly in 16 mm. Board

Tray for draining rack - PVC white

Wire draining rack PVC coated

STRIP

PIN

DRAINING RACK

SET STRIP

WITH 
DOWEL

Nylon strip with/without dowel, consult.

WITHOUT 
DOWEL

PACKAGING  5 UNITS

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

FASTENING SWIVEL FOR DRAINING RACKS: 
THE SUPPORTS ARE ATTACHED WITH STUBS FASTENING STRIP FOR DRAINING RACKS.
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40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

F13140
F13145
F13150 

F13160
F13170
F13180
F13190 

F13200

F13240
F13245
F13250 

F13260
F13270
F13280
F13290 

F13300

COD.

COD.

MOD.

MOD.

F13

F13

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

TOLERANCE TO FOLLOWING TEST
TOLEREANCE FOR CORROSION IN ROOM FOG SALTY

UNE: 56843: 01 KITCHEN FURNITURE
UNE: 56868: 02 BATH FURNITURE

Stainless steel draining rack - Complete set (steel tray)

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

Fixation 

Stainless steel draining rack - Complete set (transparent plastic tray)

STAINLESS STEEL DRAINING RACK

UNIT PACKAGING

UNIT PACKAGING

ADJUSTABLE INCLINATIONSTAINLESS STEEL

Fixation 

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

236

F13001
F13002
F13003
F13004
F13005
F13006
F13007
F13008

F13017
F13018
F13019
F13020
F13021
F13022
F13023
F13024

F13025
F13026
F13027
F13028
F13029
F13030
F13031
F13032

F13009
F13010
F13011
F13012
F13013
F13014
F13015
F13016

COD.

COD. COD.

COD.MOD.

MOD. MOD.

MOD.

F13

F13 F13

F13

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL

Stainless steel draining dishes rack

Stainless steel tray Transparent plastic tray

Stainless steel draining glasses rack

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

FITTING: SPRING DEVICE FOR A DRILL 
OF Ø 10 (OPTION Ø 5)

Fixation 
Fixation 
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F24010

F24010

100
144
164

100
144
164

100
144
164

F24000
F24001
F24002

F24003
F24004
F24005

F24006
F24007
F24008

COD.

COD.

COD.

F24

F24

F24

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

PLASTIC CLIP

PLASTIC CLIP

CORNER

Aluminium baseboard smooth

Aluminium baseboard striped

Adjustable corner

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

PACKAGING   10 BARS OF 3,95 METERS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS    -    F24009: 20 BARS OF 3,95 METERS

ADAPTABLE FOR ANY CORNER DETAIL ANTI-HUMIDITY JOINT FITTING PLASTIC CLIP TO LEG

PP BLACK

PP BLACK

PACKAGING   10 BARS OF 3,95 METERS
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F24011

100
144
164
100
144
164

100
144
164
100
144
164

21 x 324 mm.
19 x 360 mm.
16 x 360 mm.

100
144
164
100
144
164

F24030
F24031
F24032
F24033
F24034
F24035

F24036
F24037
F24038
F24039
F24040
F24041

F24022
F24021
F24020

F24042
F24043
F24044
F24045
F24046
F24047

F24050 F24048

F24051 F24049

COD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

F24

F24

F24

F24

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

PLASTIC CLIP

PVC/Aluminium baseboard

Rigid corner 90

Anti-humidity profile for wooden baseboard

Adjustable corner 90 

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK
STAINLESS LOOK
STAINLESS LOOK

STAINLESS LOOK

STAINLESS LOOK
STAINLESS LOOK
STAINLESS LOOK 
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

COLOURLESS
COLOURLESS
COLOURLESS

STAINLESS LOOK
STAINLESS LOOK
STAINLESS LOOK 
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

LINEAR METER
SILVER MATT

LINEAR METER
SILVER MATT

LINEAR METER
STAINLESS LOOK

LINEAR METER
STAINLESS LOOK

PACKAGING  4 METERS BY 10 BARS 

PACKAGING

CORNER DETAIL

SILVER MATT

DETAIL ANTI-HUMIDITY JOINT

BEHIND

IN FRONT

PACKAGING 100 UNITS - F24050/51: 10 BARS OF 4 METERS PACKAGING 100 UNITS - F24048/49: 10 BARS OF 4 METERS

F24020, F24021: 360 METERS · 100 BARS OF 3’6 M.
F24022: 324 METERS ·   90 BARS OF 3’6 M.

ABS
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COVER AND JOINT WORKTOP

BORDER WORKTOP

B E S T  Q U A L I T Y
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F32012
F32013
F32014
F32015
F32016

F32112
F32113
F32114
F32115
F32116

F32022
F32023
F32024
F32025
F32026

F32122
F32123
F32124
F32125
F32126

F32002
F32003
F32004
F32005
F32006

F32102
F32103
F32104
F32105
F32106

F32032
F32033
F32034
F32035
F32036

F32132
F32133
F32134
F32135
F32136

F32042
F32043
F32044
F32045
F32046

F32142
F32143
F32144
F32145
F32146

COD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

F32

F32

E Q U I P M E N T  S E R I E S

LEFT END

LEFT END

CORNER

CORNER

FRONTAL BORDER WORKTOP

UPPER BORDER WORKTOP

INSIDE CORNER

INSIDE CORNER

RIGHT END

RIGHT END

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Frontal border worktop

Upper border worktop

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

PACKAGING   25 BARS OF 4 METERS

PACKAGING   25 BARS OF 4 METERS

FRONTAL BORDER WORKTOP UPPER BORDER WORKTOP

PACKAGING  BOXES OF 50 UNITS

PACKAGING  BOXES OF 50 UNITS
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F32312
F32313
F32314
F32315
F32316

F32322
F32323
F32324
F32325
F32326

F32302
F32303
F32304
F32305
F32306

F32332
F32333
F32334
F32335
F32336

COD. COD.

F32

F32412
F32413
F32414
F32415
F32416

F32422
F32423
F32424
F32425
F32426

F32402
F32403
F32404
F32405
F32406

F32432
F32433
F32434
F32435
F32436

COD. COD.

F32

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
CORNER

CORNER

CONCAVE BORDER WORKTOP

INSIDE CORNER

INSIDE CORNER

ENDS

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

ENDS

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Convex border worktop

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Concave border worktop

PACKAGING   25 BARS OF 4 METERS PACKAGING  BOXES OF 50 UNITS

PACKAGING  BOXES OF 50 UNITSPACKAGING   25 BARS OF 4 METERS

CONVEX BORDER WORKTOP
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F32212
F32213
F32214
F32215
F32216

F32222
F32223
F32224
F32225
F32226

F32202
F32203
F32204
F32205
F32206

F32232
F32233
F32234
F32235
F32236

COD. COD.

F32

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
CORNER

INSIDE CORNER

ENDS

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Striped border worktop

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

PACKAGING   25 BARS OF 4 METERS PACKAGING  BOXES OF 50 UNITS

STRIPED BORDER WORKTOP

STRIPED

CONCAVE

CONVEX

FRONTAL

UPPER

WORKTOP

BORDER 
WORKTOP INSIDE CORNER CORNER

STRIPED BORDER WORKTOP

ALUMINUM PROFILES CUT – TO DISCOUNT IN EACH BORDER WORKTOP
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F32842
F32843
F32844
F32845
F32846

F32832
F32833
F32834
F32835
F32836

650
F32822
F32823
F32824
F32825
F32826

COD. COD.

F32

F32812
F32813
F32814
F32815
F32816

F32802
F32803
F32804
F32805
F32806

650
F32792
F32793
F32794
F32795
F32796

COD. COD.

F32

F32797

F32827

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

EXTENSION 2R

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

JOINT 2R

END

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Cover and joint worktop 2 radius. 30 mm.

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

EXTENSION 1R

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

JOINT 1R

END

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Cover and joint worktop 1 radius. 30 mm.

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

SILVER 
SEMIGLOSS

SILVER 
SEMIGLOSS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

DETAIL END



F32872
F32873
F32874
F32875
F32876

F32862
F32863
F32864
F32865
F32866

650
F32852
F32853
F32854
F32855
F32856

COD. COD.

F32

F32782
F32783
F32784
F32785
F32786

F32772
F32773
F32774
F32775
F32776

650
F32762
F32763
F32764
F32765
F32766

COD. COD.

F32

F32857

45

F32767

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

EXTENSION 3R

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

JOINT 3R

END

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Cover and joint worktop 3 radius. 30 mm.

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

EXTENSION RADIUS 3

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

JOINT RADIUS 3END

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Cover and joint worktop 2 radius. Radius 3. 30 mm.

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

SILVER 
SEMIGLOSS

SILVER 
SEMIGLOSS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

PACKAGING   25 BARS

DETAIL END
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F32722
F32723
F32724
F32725
F32726

F32712
F32713
F32714
F32715
F32716

650
F32702
F32703
F32704
F32705
F32706

COD. COD.

F32

F32752
F32753
F32754
F32755
F32756

F32742
F32743
F32744
F32745
F32746

650
F32732
F32733
F32734
F32735
F32736

COD. COD.

F32

F32737

F32707

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

EXTENSION 30 mm.

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

JOINT 30 mm.END
BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

EXTENSION 40 mm.

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

JOINT 40 mm.END

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

Cover and joint worktop straight. 40 mm.

BRONZE
WHITE 
SILVER MATT
SILVER SHINE
BLACK

SILVER 
SEMIGLOSS

SILVER 
SEMIGLOSS

Cover and joint worktop straight. 30 mm.

DETAIL JOINT DETAIL EXTENSION

PACKAGING   25 BARS PACKAGING   25 BARS

PACKAGING   25 BARS PACKAGING   25 BARS
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F23015
COD.

F23

F23017
COD.

F23

F23012
COD.

F23

F23016
COD.

F23

18.8 
20.5

2.6

1.8

9

22.8

10 8.7

2.6

1.3

3.4

6 61.9

20

R2

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

SILVER
MATT

Corner piece

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER
MATT

SILVER
MATT

Bracket for corner F23012

Corner piece

Only with corner piece F23012 

Corner piece

PACKAGING   140 BARS OF 3 METERS

PACKAGING   120 BARS OF 3 METERS

PACKAGING   200 BARS OF 2.5 METERS PACKAGING   300 UNITS



48

70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

F24201
F24202
F24203
F24204
F24205
F24206
F24207
F24208
F24209
F24210
F24211
F24212

F24141
F24142
F24143
F24144
F24145
F24146
F24147
F24148
F24149
F24150
F24151
F24152

F24200

F24140

F24300

F24300

COD.

COD.

F24

F24

K4

48

1.3

41.5

10

28
19

16
7

R5

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
Aluminium profiles mechanized doors 50 x 20

Aluminium profiles mechanized doors 20 x 20

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

DOORS

DOORS

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

LINEAR METRE

LINEAR METRE

PLASTIC PROTECTION RUBBER FOR ALUMINIUM MECHANIZED DOORS 08/20

SET 4 FRAMING 
SQUARE

+8 SCREWS
(INDLUDED)

SET 4 FRAMING 
SQUARE

+8 SCREWS
(INDLUDED)

PLASTIC PROTECTION RUBBER FOR ALUMINIUM MECHANIZED DOORS 08/20

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY: 

-29 mm.

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY: 

-27 mm.

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3 METERS - 20 BARS 60 METERS

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3 METERS - 20 BARS 60 METERS

PACKAGING    SINGLE / 1 PROFILE - 4 PIECES - 4 FRAMING SQUARE

PACKAGING    SINGLE / 1 PROFILE - 4 PIECES - 4 FRAMING SQUARE

  Components of a door set: 
· 4 Profiles cut in 45º angle (one of them will take the mechanized 
  for two hinges).
· Hinges F24304 for mechanized profiles of 20.
· In the profile the protection rubber for a glass of 4 mm. is included. 
· 4 Brakets included (not the hinges) 
· By default we cut 2mm less in the measure 

By default we mechanize the hinges to 99 mm.
It must be indicated if the measure is correct. It must be 
indicated if you need other measures or other differents 
hinges we offer the possibility to mechanize any sort of 
accommodation for the handles profiles, damper, etc,…
It must be specified in the order. 
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70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

F24181
F24182
F24183
F24184
F24185
F24186
F24187
F24188
F24189
F24190
F24191
F24192

F24121
F24122
F24123
F24124
F24125
F24126
F24127
F24128
F24129
F24130
F24131
F24132

F24180

F24120

F24300

F24300

COD.

COD.

F24

F24

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

DOORS

DOORS

Aluminium profiles mechanized doors 45 x 8

Aluminium profiles mechanized doors 20 x 8

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

LINEAR METRE

LINEAR METRE

PLASTIC PROTECTION RUBBER FOR ALUMINIUM MECHANIZED DOORS 08/20

PLASTIC PROTECTION RUBBER FOR ALUMINIUM MECHANIZED DOORS 08/20

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY:

-5 mm.

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY: 

-5 mm.

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3 METERS - 20 BARS 60 METERS

PACKAGING    SINGLE / 1 PROFILE - 4 PIECES - 4 FRAMING SQUARE

PACKAGING    SINGLE / 1 PROFILE - 4 PIECES - 4 FRAMING SQUARE

SET 4 FRAMING 
SQUARE

+8 SCREWS
(INDLUDED)

SET 4 FRAMING 
SQUARE

+8 SCREWS
(INDLUDED)

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3 METERS - 20 BARS 60 METERS
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70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

F24161
F24162
F24163
F24164
F24165
F24166
F24167
F24168
F24169
F24170
F24171
F24172

F24101
F24102
F24103
F24104
F24105
F24106
F24107
F24108
F24109
F24110
F24111
F24112

F24160

F24100

F24301

F24301

COD.

COD.

F24

F24

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
Aluminium profiles mechanized doors 45 x 4

Aluminium profiles mechanized doors 20 x 4

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

PLASTIC PROTECTION RUBBER FOR ALUMINIUM MECHANIZED DOORS 04

PLASTIC PROTECTION RUBBER FOR ALUMINIUM MECHANIZED DOORS 04

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY:

-3.5 mm.

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY:

-3.5 mm.

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3 METERS - 20 BARS 60 METERS

PACKAGING    SINGLE / 1 PROFILE - 4 PIECES - 4 FRAMING SQUARE

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3 METERS - 20 BARS 60 METERS

PACKAGING    SINGLE / 1 PROFILE - 4 PIECES - 4 FRAMING SQUARE

TAPA

TAPA

SET 4 FRAMING 
SQUARE

+8 SCREWS
(INDLUDED)

SET 4 FRAMING 
SQUARE

+8 SCREWS
(INDLUDED)

LINEAR METRE

LINEAR METRE

DOORS

DOORS
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56

52

Max.±1.5 mm. +0 mm.
- 3 mm.

+3 mm.
- 0 mm.

+

+ +
_

_ _

F24

F24304

F24304

COD.

58

22

32

H

37

1.3

41.5

28

19

16
7

F24305
F24306

F60214
F60215

F60212
F60213

H=0
H=2

H=0
H=2

H=0
H=2

H

Min. 
9

Ø5

32

37

Min. 
11.5

Ø10

37

32

H

R5

10

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

SSP hinges, aluminium framed doors   20 x 4  -  20 x 8  -  20 x 20

MOUNTING PLATE: 
SCREW-ON

MOUNTING PLATE: MOUNTING PLATE:HINGE: SCREW-ON 
(INCLUDED IN THE ARM)

Aluminium framed doors  20 x 4  -  20 x 8  -  20 x 20

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Full overlay

Dimensions mechanization profile

PACKAGING  250 UNITS

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

110° opening angle.

APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION

110º SCREW-ONSCREW-ON

HINGESSSP 110º

H= Height

KNOCK-IN

WITH Ø 5 MM. DOWELS WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

New 2014

New 2014
New 2014

New 2014
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70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

F24501
F24502
F24503
F24504
F24505
F24506
F24507
F24508
F24509
F24510
F24511
F24512

F24603

COD.

F24

70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

F24551
F24552
F24553
F24554
F24555
F24556
F24557
F24558
F24559
F24560
F24561
F24562

F24606

COD.

F24

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

R-3  aluminium door profile

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

LINEAR 
METRE

STRAIGHT aluminium door profile

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY: 

-43 mm.

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY: 

-43 mm.

(4 FRAMING SQUARE 
INCLUDED)

LINEAR 
METRE

(4 FRAMING SQUARE 
INCLUDED)

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3’95 METERS - 20 BARS 79 METERS

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3’95 METERS - 20 BARS 79 METERS

PACKAGING  1 GLASS CABINE - 4 PIECES
4 FRAME SQUARE

DEFAULT: BE CUT 2 mm. LESS. 
INDICATE THE RIGHT SIZE

PACKAGING  1 GLASS CABINE - 4 PIECES
4 FRAME SQUARE

DEFAULT: BE CUT 2 mm. LESS. 
INDICATE THE RIGHT SIZE
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70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

F24701
F24702
F24703
F24704
F24705
F24706
F24707
F24708
F24709
F24710
F24711
F24712

F24607

COD.

F24

70
70
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
90
90
90

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

F24751
F24752
F24753
F24754
F24755
F24756
F24757
F24758
F24759
F24760
F24761
F24762

F24608

COD.

F24

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T
SQUARE aluminium door profile

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

RECTANGULAR aluminium door profile

SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT
SILVER MATT

LINEAR 
METRE

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY: 

-34 mm.

WE DISCOUNT OF GLASS 
SIZE HORIZONTALLY AS 
MUCH AS VERTICALLY: 

-5 mm.

LINEAR 
METRE

(4 FRAMING SQUARE 
INCLUDED)

(4 FRAMING SQUARE 
INCLUDED)

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3’95 METERS - 20 BARS 79 METERS

PACKAGING   BAR OF 3’95 METERS - 20 BARS 79 METERS

PACKAGING  1 GLASS CABINE - 4 PIECES
4 FRAME SQUARE

DEFAULT: BE CUT 2 mm. LESS. 
INDICATE THE RIGHT SIZE

PACKAGING  1 GLASS CABINE - 4 PIECES
4 FRAME SQUARE

DEFAULT: BE CUT 2 mm. LESS. 
INDICATE THE RIGHT SIZE
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F24611
COD.

F24

F24602
COD.

F24

F24605
COD.

F24

F24615
COD.

F24

F24601
COD.

F24

F24620

COD.

F24

F24621

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

Reinforcing bracket

Aluminium door bracket

Frontal fixation brackets according profile

STRAIGHT
R3

SQUARE
RECTANGULAR

Adjustable frame square to aluminium door Air press stay fitting - Aluminium door

Aluminium door bracket

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

40.000 cycles

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

40.000 cycles

PACKAGING 100 UNITS PACKAGING 75 UNITS

PACKAGING 150 UNITS

PACKAGING 100 UNITS PACKAGING 100 UNITSWith clamping screws included

With clamping screws included With screws

With clamping screws included

THE RIB FRAME SQUARE MAKE EASIER THE 
CLOSING OF DOOR EDGE

WITH THE PLASTIC COVER 
(INCLUDED)

TO FIX THE HINGE AND THE FRAME 
SQUARE TO DOOR WE DON’T NEED THE 

MECHANIZATION OF ALUMINIUM PROFILE

ADJUSTABLE FRAME SQUARE TO 
ALUMINIUM DOOR

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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70

5270

19

Max.
±1.5 mm.

+0 mm.
- 3 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

+

+ +
_

_ _

F24604

COD.

F24

110º

3

32

H

37

2

1

H=2 15

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

H= HeightFull overlay
	

Hinge assembled

SLIDE-ONCLIP-ON 110º

Nickel plated hinge and   

mounting plate.

110° opening angle.

3 dimensional adjustment. 

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Serial mounting plate H=2.

Mounting plate Clip-on 110º

MOUNTING PLATE AND
HINGE ASSEMBLED WITH SCREWS

APPLICATION

PACKAGING  150 UNITS

Possibility of door displacement 

Aluminium framed doors

We recommend to carry out a trial.

DISTANCE

SCREW-ON SCREW-ON
ECCENTRIC
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56

52

Max.
±1.5 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

+

+ +
_

_ _

F24

110º

3

66

24

F24609

COD.

H

32

37

2

1

H=2 7

K I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N TK I T C H E N  A N D  B A T H R O O M  E Q U I P M E N T

H= HeightFull overlay
	

Hinge assembled

SLIDE-ON ECO

Nickel plated hinge and   

mounting plate.

110° opening angle.

Simple adjustment slide-on.

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Serial mounting plate H=2.

Mounting plate Clip-on ECO

MOUNTING PLATE AND
HINGE ASSEMBLED WITH SCREWS

APPLICATION

PACKAGING  150 UNITS

Possibility of door displacement 

Aluminium framed doors

CLIP-ON 110º

We recommend to carry out a trial.

ECCENTRIC
SCREW-ON

DISTANCE

SCREW-ON

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

40.000 cycles

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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 58

59 

60 - 62

63 - 64

65 - 66

67

68

69

70

71

72 - 73

74 - 75

57

Kitchen pantry

Tall housing units

Pull-out corners

Removable swivel baskets 

Trays 180º, 270º and 360º

Vegetable baskets

Wire basket and draining rack ECO

Bottom sink wire basket and plastic containers   

Multipurposes wire basket

Quality wire draining rack

Bottle and bottle-spice racks

Bottle and bread racks

Equipment
WIRE

INDEX
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70 70365 300200 80

F19

F19200
COD.

1270 860 510

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T
Kitchen pantry

20 baskets 10 baskets

PACKAGING  1 UNIT
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F19

F19070
F19071
F19072
F19073
F19074
F19075
F19090
F19091
F19092
F19093
F19094
F19095

COD.

30
35
40
45
50
60
30
35
40
45
50
60

1180 -1650
1180 -1650
1180 -1650
1180 -1650
1180 -1650
1180 -1650
1680 -2175
1680 -2175
1680 -2175
1680 -2175
1680 -2175
1680 -2175 

264
314
364
414
464
564
264
314
364
414
464
564

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

115 30   230
35   280
40   330
45   380
50   430
60   530

435

Ref.: F23570

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T
Tall housing unit pull-out

MODULE

4 baskets

4 baskets

4 baskets

4 baskets

4 baskets

4 baskets

6 baskets

6 baskets

6 baskets

6 baskets

6 baskets

6 baskets

Optional:                       / Packaging: 10 units

Door adjustment
Protector 

lower track Fitting of baskets

PACKAGING  1 UNIT



60

F19

F19030
F19031

F19032
F19033

COD.

80
80

80
80

510 670 500

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Pull-out corner unit
MODULE

MOD. RIGHT

MOD. RIGHT MOD. LEFT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

DOOR
450

DOOR
400

DOOR
450

DOOR
400

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

DOOR 450

DOOR 450
4 baskets

2 baskets

2 baskets

DOOR 400

DOOR 400
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F19

F19020
F19021
F19022
F19023

COD.

80
80
90
90

620
620

750
850

520
520

340

435410

Ref.: F23570

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Pull-out corner unit
MODULE

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

80
90

MODEL

MODEL

Packaging: 10 units
OPTIONAL

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

TOTAL SIZES

MOD. RIGHTJOINT DEVICE TO TRACKS WITH 
LOWER WHEEL MOD. LEFT

2 baskets

2 baskets
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F19

F19025
F19026

COD.

90
90

1080 850 520

Ref.: F23570

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

LEFT

RIGHT

Pull-out corner unit
MODULE

Packaging: 10 units
OPTIONAL

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

TOTAL SIZES

MOD. RIGHT MOD. LEFT

4 baskets

4 baskets
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F19

F19008
COD.

790 650 - 800 85860 350860 370

85

85

350

480

300

188

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Swiveling pull-out 270º with slides

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

DOORS
MINIMUM 35 x 35

3 baskets

3 baskets

6 baskets
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F19

F19009
COD.

790 650 - 800 860 860

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Swiveling pull-out 360º with slides

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

6 baskets

6 baskets
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Ref.: F19010

Ref.: F19010

F19

F19002
F19003

COD.

70
80

270º
270º

600 - 850
600 - 850

600 - 850

800
900

700

800
900

700

F19

F19005
COD.

65 360º

70 - 510
80 - 560

110

700

60
0 

- 8
50 80

70-800
80-900

60
0 

- 8
50 80

110

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Set swiveling trays 360º

Set swiveling trays 270º

Option: consult bar height 
220 cm.

Option: consult bar height 
220 cm.

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

PACKAGING  1 UNIT
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A

B

C

A B C

F20511
F20512
F20513
F20514
F20515
F20516

F20803

F26801

F26802

F20804

F20805

F20531
F20532
F20533
F20534
F20535
F20536

80
80
80
80
80
80

30
35
40
45
50
60

120
120
120
120
120
120

470

MOD.

F20

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

BALL BEARING SLIDES 45 x 500 
WITH PISTON

WITHOUT FRONT

WITH FRONT OF 80 CM.

WITH FRONT OF 150 CM.

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500

Vegetable basket
CHROME CHROME

PACKAGING  3 UNITS

Slides not included

SLIDES CHOICE

PACKAGING  1 SET

REF. F20803. WITHOUT FRONT REF. F20804. WITH FRONT OF 80 CM. REF. F20805. WITH FRONT OF 150 CM.

PACKAGING  1 SET

PACKAGING  1 SET

WITHOUT FRONT

WITH FRONT OF 80 CM.

VEGETABLE BASKET

 

 

cycles

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:
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F26501

F26800

F26606

F26810

F20309
F20310
F20311
F20312
F20313
F20314
F20315
F20316

40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

MOD.

F20

493200

F14210
F14211
F14212
F14213

60
70
80
90

80 490
MOD.

F14

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Slides not included

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500

BALL BEARING SLIDES 45 x 500 
WITH PISTON

BALL BEARING SLIDES 
45 x 500 WITH PISTON

SLIDES CHOICE

SLIDES CHOICE (always with front)

Wire pot and pan basket

Pull-out wire draining rack

CHROME

CHROME

PACKAGING  1 SET

PACKAGING  1 SET

Slides not included

PACKAGING  1 SET

PACKAGING  1 SET

PACKAGING  4 UNITS

PACKAGING  6 UNITS

WIRE POT AND PAN BASKET

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles

cycles
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F19

F19250
F19251
F19252

COD.

60
80
90

MOD.

F19258

F26819

F26820

F19263
F19264
F19265

COD.

60
80
90

MOD.

F19

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Assembly in 16 to 19 mm. board

SLIDES CHOICE

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING  10 SETS

PACKAGING  12 SETS

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Slides not included

Bottom sink wire basket

Set of three plastic containers for bottom sink wire basket

GREY
GREY
GREY

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 450 

WITH PISTON

FRAME
SLIDES

PACKAGING  4 UNITS

OPTION
FOR  SLIDES PISTON 
AND FRAME SLIDES

The assembling 
of front 
increase in 

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles
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F19

F19100
F19101
F19102
F19103
F19104
F19105
F19106
F19107
F19108
F19109

COD.

30
35
40
45
50
60
70
80
90

100

460132

MOD.

F19110

F26817

F26822

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Assembly in 16 to 19 mm. board

Slides not included

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

SLIDES CHOICE

Multipurpose basket

FRAME
SLIDES

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 450 
WITH PISTON

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 450

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   4 UNITS

PACKAGING  10 SETS

OPTION
FOR  SLIDES PISTON 

AND
FRAME SLIDES

The assembling 
of front 
increase in 

JOINT SYSTEM OF BASKET TO SLIDE WITHOUT SCREWS

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles
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F19

F19130
F19131
F19132
F19133

COD.

60
70
80
90

460200

MOD.

F19

F19130C
F19131C
F19132C
F19133C

COD.

60
70
80
90

460200

MOD.

F19134

F26818

F26821

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

SLIDES CHOICE

Slides not includedFixing detail

Pull-out wire draining rack for ball bearing slides

Assembly in 16 to 19 mm. board

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES

 45 x 500 

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Assembly in 16 mm. board

Fixing detail

Pull-out wire draining rack for frame slides

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 450 
WITH PISTON

FRAME
SLIDES

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   2 UNITS

PACKAGING  10 SETS

OPTION
FOR  SLIDES PISTON 
AND FRAME SLIDES

The assembling 
of front 
increase in 

DRIP PAN 
INCLUDED

DRIP PAN 
INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles
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F26800

F20800

F26823 IZ

F26823 DCH

F20

F20611
F20612

COD.

15
20

470
470

96
144

470
470

MOD.

F20

F20613
F20614

COD.

15
20

470
470

96
144

470
470

MOD.

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Assembly in board 16 mm.

Assembly at right or left 

depending of reference

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

WITH PISTON

SLIDES CHOICE

Ball bearing slide 45 x 500 with piston

Assembly in board 16 mm.

Assembly at right or left turning the plastic hooks.

Ball bearing slide 45 x 500 with front

Assembly in board 16 mm.

Assembly at right

FRONT JOINT TO BOTTLE RACK

Slides not included

FRAME
SLIDES

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500

CHROME
CHROME

Bottle rack

Frontal connectors 

included

Slides not included

SLIDES CHOICE

Quality bottle rack

CHROME
CHROME

LEFT RIGHT

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 UNIT

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

ASSEMBLY 
LEFT

ASSEMBLY 
RIGHT

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles

cycles
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F20801

F26805
F26807
F26809

F26804
F26806
F26808

B

A

A

C

B

DD

C

F26824

F20

F20615
F20616
F20617

COD.

30
35
40

470
470
470

214
264
314

470
470
470

MOD.

F26510
F26511
F26512

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

FRONT JOINT TO BOTTLE RACK

Assembly in 16 to 19 mm. board

Assembly in 

16 to 19 mm. 

board

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

WITH PISTON

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

WITHOUT FRONT

WITHOUT FRONT

WITH FRONT

WITH FRONT

SLIDES CHOICE

Slides not included

Frontal connectors 

included

FRAME
SLIDES

Bottle-spice rack

CHROME
CHROME
CHROME

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 UNIT

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles



74

B

A

A

C

B

D
D

C

F20

F20631
F20632
F20633

COD.

30
35
40

MOD.

470
470
470

214
264
314

470
470
470

F26510
F26511
F26512

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

F26805
F26807
F26809

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

F26804
F26806
F26808

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

F20801
Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Slides not included

SLIDES CHOICE

Assembly in 16 to 19 mm. board

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

WITH PISTON

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

Bottle-bread rack

CHROME
CHROME
CHROME

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 UNIT

WITHOUT FRONT

WITHOUT FRONT

WITH FRONT

WITH FRONT CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles
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Ref.: F19010

F19

F19000
F19001

COD.

75
85

180º
180º

800
900

410
460

80

Ø75  800
Ø85  900

Ø75  800
Ø85  900

Ø750
Ø850

Ø750 / Ø850

Ø
75

  4
10

Ø
85

  4
60

Ø
75

  4
70

Ø
85

  5
20

F19

F19006
F19007

COD.

75
85

180º
180º

800
900

470
520

610-820
610-820

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N TW I R E  E Q U I P M E N T
Set semicircular trays 180º

Set semicircular trays 180º with bar

OPTION INCLUDED

Option: consult bar height 
220 cm.

PACKAGING  1 UNIT

PACKAGING  1 UNIT



75

B

A

A

C

B

DD

C

F26824

F20

F20650
F20651
F20652

COD.

30
35
40

MOD.

470
470
470

214
264
314

470
470
470

F26510
F26511
F26512

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

F26805
F26807
F26809

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

F20801
Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

F26804
F26806
F26808

Mod. 30
Mod. 35
Mod. 40

W I R E  E Q U I P M E N T

Assembly in 16 to 19 mm. board

Assembly in 

16 to 19 mm. 

board

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

WITH PISTON

BALL BEARING 
SLIDES 45 x 500 

SLIDES CHOICE

Slides not included

Frontal connectors 

included

Two-sided

FRAME
SLIDES

Quality bottle-bread rack

CHROME
CHROME
CHROME

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 SLIDES SET

PACKAGING   1 UNIT

WITHOUT FRONT

WITHOUT FRONT

WITH FRONT

WITH FRONT

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

DURABILITY OF OPENING 
AND CLOSING SYSTEM:

cycles
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77

78 - 79

80 - 83

84

85

86 - 93

77

77

Movi-Córner

Lift-up system

Ball bearing slides h. 17 mm. with dowel 
for drawer  

System “SQUARE” for drawers                    
in wood          

Plastic leg for modules

Zamak shelf support

Hangers 

Handles

INDEX

New
Design

New 2014
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F23700

F23701

F23702

F23703

F23704
F23705

70

90

70
90

COD.

F23

70

90

700
900

28
28 40

40

HE
HE1

F54501
F54502
F54503

COD.

F54

182

310

246

L B L1

264 128

472 256

344 192

3

178

8

10

32 L1

LL
B

2 27

17
17
17

182
246
310

Ball bearing slides h. 17 mm. with dowel for drawer

SECTION DOOR

Movi-Córner

Consult special sizes.
Whith three knots 
since 900 mm.

Discount 
40 mm. To the 
door width

600 to 1000

CHROME 
MAT

STAINLESS 
STEEL
STAINLESS 
STEEL

LEATHER
LEATHER

CHROME 
MAT

PACKAGING   20 UNITS

PACKAGING   1 UNIT

PACKAGING  50 SETS

Lift-up system in parallel-extensible
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SQUARE

ELECTRIC
PRESS
TO OPEN

COD.

F54

F54109
F54110
F54111
F54112
F54113
F54114

300
350
400
450
500
550

Full extraction slides to allow the connection of profiles until 30 kg.

The innovators hiden shock absorbers offer us an additional

security and softness.

System “SQUARE” for drawers in wood
SLIDES

PACKAGING  10 SETS

New
Design

S L I D E S  F O R  D R A W E R S  I N  W O O D

80.000 cycles - 25 Kg.

DURABILITY OF OPENING AND 
CLOSING SYSTEM:

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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W -42 0’5
1

L L2

550 540 560

450 440 460

350 340 360

500 490 510

400 390 410

300 290 310

L

L2

37 128

64
96

160

F54109

F54110

F54111

F54112

F54113

F54114

300

350

400

450

500

550

  

5 6

10

7

30

60

40

13

L

LW LW

16

21

W W

16

21

12

27 37

L

L2=L+20

4

37 128 160 

20

+1’5    -1’5

LW= Module interior width
  W= Drawer interior width

    L= Drawer lengt
    L2= Minimum assembly depth  = L +20 mm. 

Ø6
Depth

10 mm.

Ø6
Depth

10 mm.

Ø6
Depth 

10 mm.

UNLOCKED 
DRAWER

LOCKED 
DRAWER

ADJUSTMENT 

SLIDES

S L I D E S  F O R  D R A W E R S  I N  W O O D
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97P1225N

97P1325N

97P1525N

97P1625N

97P
97P1225

97P1325

97P1525

97P1625

97P

99P1225N

99P1325N

99P1525N

99P1625N

99P
99P1225

99P1325

99P1525

99P1625

99P

98P1225N

98P1325N

98P1525N

98P1625N

98P
98P1225

98P1325

98P1525

98P1625

98P

24

84

24

24

84

24

24

54

24

24

54

24

24

54

24

24

54

24

1010

10

10

10

10

PEG
Ø 12

PEG
Ø 13

PEG
Ø 15

PEG
Ø 16

PEG
Ø 12

PEG
Ø 13

PEG
Ø 15

PEG
Ø 16

PEG
Ø 12

PEG
Ø 13

PEG
Ø 15

PEG
Ø 16

PEG
Ø 12

PEG
Ø 13

PEG
Ø 15

PEG
Ø 16

PEG
Ø 12

PEG
Ø 13

PEG
Ø 15

PEG
Ø 16

PEG
Ø 12

PEG
Ø 13

PEG
Ø 15

PEG
Ø 16

12-13-15-16 plastic leg 12-13-15-16 plastic leg

12-13-15-16 plastic leg 12-13-15-16 plastic leg

12-13-15-16 plastic leg 12-13-15-16 plastic leg

Fr
om

 13
2 t

o 
20

0 m
m

.

Fr
om

 13
2 t

o 
20

0 m
m

.

Fr
om

 10
2 t

o 
13

2 m
m

.

Fr
om

 10
2 t

o 
13

2 m
m

.

Fr
om

 10
2 t

o 
14

5 m
m

.

Fr
om

 10
2 t

o 
14

5 m
m

.

PEG

PEG

PEG

PEG

PEGPEG

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE
WORK TOPS RESISTANCE

PULLING OF MODULE

BENDING STRENGTH RESISTANCE

COMPRESSION STRENGTH RESISTANCE

P L A S T I C  L E G  A N D  Z A M A K  S H E L F  S U P P O R T

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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97PT20

97PT35

97PT

99PT20

99PT35

99PT

98PT20

98PT35

98PT

97PZ

97P

97P1325T

14
0

15
0

24

84

24

24

54

24

24

54

24

10

Fr
om

 13
2 t

o 
20

0 m
m

.

Fr
om

 13
2 t

o 
20

0 m
m

.

Fr
om

 10
2 t

o 
13

2 m
m

.
Fr

om
 10

2 t
o 

14
5 m

m
.

STOPPER
BROWN

STOPPER
WHITE

97 plastic leg with stopper

STOPPER
WHITE

STOPPER
WHITE or
BROWN

STOPPER
WHITE or
BROWN

STOPPER
WHITE or
BROWN

PEG
PEG

STOPPER
BROWN

99 plastic leg with stopper

STOPPER
WHITE

STOPPER
BROWN

98 plastic leg with stopper

Plastic leg with bracket

Plastic leg with peg Ø 13 and stop

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE
WORK TOPS RESISTANCE

PULLING OF MODULE

BENDING STRENGTH RESISTANCE

COMPRESSION STRENGTH RESISTANCE

PEG
Ø 13

P L A S T I C  L E G  A N D  Z A M A K  S H E L F  S U P P O R T

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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97G1225N

97G1325N

97G1525N

97G1625N

97G

11
35

72

24

26

32 32

107
34

12-13-15-16 plastic leg

PACKAGING   120 UNITS

PEG
Ø 12

PEG
Ø 13

PEG
Ø 15

PEG
Ø 16

Fr
om

 13
1 t

o 
20

0 m
m

.

New 2014

P L A S T I C  L E G  A N D  Z A M A K  S H E L F  S U P P O R T
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97

97

97

97

97

97ABS

97ABMD

97ABR

97ABC

97ABAF

34

34

34

34

34

Sliding plastic holder with clip
DISPLACEMENT FROM DISPLACEMENT FROM

BASEBOARD
PVC

Plastic holder for aluminium baseboard

BASEBOARD
ALUMINIUM

Sliding plastic holder without clip

BASEBOARD 
WOODEN

Plastic holder for wood baseboard

BASEBOARD 
WOODEN

Sliding clip with slot

SLOT 
BASEBOARD 
OF 4 MM.

PACKAGING  2800 UNITS

PACKAGING  2800 UNITS

DISPLACEMENT OF

PACKAGING  2800 UNITS

LEG FASTENING CLAMP

PACKAGING  2800 UNITS

PACKAGING  2800 UNITS

P L A S T I C  L E G  A N D  Z A M A K  S H E L F  S U P P O R T
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COD.

F23

F23513

COD.

F23

F23507

COD.

F23

F23501

CHROME 
MATT

CHROME 
MATT

CHROME 
MATT

Zamak shelf support (big size)

Zamak shelf support (middle size)

Zamak shelf support (small size)

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  50 UNITS

Z A M A K  S H E L F  S U P P O R T
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8 11
DC220
DC238

COD.

DC2

C3 C4

CH1 C5

C3

CH1

C4

C5

WHITE
BROWN

PATH

Plastic hanger

Single hook hanger zinc plated (left and right side) Long hanger zinc plated

Double hanging bracket plate Square hanging bracket plate

Maximum load advised 
80 Kg. by hanger

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  800 UNITS PACKAGING  500 UNITS

PACKAGING  500 UNITSPACKAGING  600 UNITS

EXPANDED TEST

COMPRESSED TEST

H A N G E R S

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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COD.
X

COD.
X

08

22M

DAI089612
DAI0812812
DAI0816012
DAI0819212
DAI0822412
DAI0824212
DAI0825612
DAI0828812
DAI0829212
DAI0832012
DAI0834212
DAI0835212
DAI0835612
DAI0838412
DAI0839212
DAI0841612
DAI0844212
DAI0844812
DAI0849212
DAI0854412
DAI0857612
DAI0859212
DAI0864212
DAI0869212
DAI0870412
DAI0873612
DAI0879212
DAI0889612
DAI0896012
DAI08119212

100
100
100
100
50
70
80
50
60
60
60
50
60
50
50
40
50
40
50
40
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
20
20

80
80
80
50
50
50
50
50
50
20
20

100
80
80
80
80
60
60
50
50
50
50
50
40
40
40
30
30
20
30
20
20
20

COD.
X

DAI089614
DAI0812814
DAI0816014
DAI0819214
DAI0824214
DAI0825614
DAI0829214
DAI0832014
DAI0834214
DAI0838414
DAI0839214
DAI0844214
DAI0844814
DAI0849214
DAI0854414
DAI0859214
DAI0869214
DAI0873614
DAI0879214
DAI0889614
DAI0896014
DAI08119214

DA22M96
DA22M128
DA22M160
DA22M192
DA22M256
DA22M320
DA22M384
DA22M448
DA22M544
DA22M736
DA22M896

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

PACKAGING ACCORDING TO MODEL

Stainless steel handle

Stainless steel handle

SIZES BETWEEN 
CENTERSX

SIZES BETWEEN 
CENTERSXSIZES BETWEEN 

CENTERSX

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

PACKAGING PACKAGINGSIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

PACKAGINGSIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

PACKAGING ACCORDING TO MODEL
For special measures to consult
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200
120
120
120
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

DA06M96
DA06M128
DA06M160
DA06M192
DA06M256
DA06M320
DA06M384
DA06M448
DA06M544
DA06M736
DA06M896

COD. X

1M

120
120
120
90
90
90
60
60
60
60
40

COD.

COD.
X

DA18M96
DA18M128
DA18M160
DA18M192
DA18M256
DA18M320
DA18M384
DA18M448
DA18M544
DA18M736
DA18M896

DA01M12823
DA01M12816
DA01M128P
DA01M12801

18M

6M

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

PACKAGING ACCORDING TO MODEL

PACKAGING ACCORDING TO MODEL

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

SIZES BETWEEN 
CENTERSX

Zamak handles

CHROME MATT
NIQUEL MATE
ALUMINIUM COLOR
CROMO BRILLO

Stainless steel handle

Aluminium handles

PACKAGING

PACKAGING

MEDIDAS 
ENTRE 

CENTROS

SIZES BETWEEN 
CENTERSX

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS
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COD.

COD.

COD.

2M

3M

4M

DA03M12823
DA03M12816
DA03M128P
DA03M12801

DA03M16023
DA03M16016
DA03M160P
DA03M16001

DA03M19223
DA03M19216
DA03M192P
DA03M19201

DA03M22423
DA03M22416
DA03M224P
DA03M22401

DA02M12823
DA02M12816
DA02M128P
DA02M12801

DA04M12823
DA04M12816
DA04M128P
DA04M12801

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS
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COD.

COD.

COD.

DA05M12823
DA05M12816

DA07M16023
DA07M16016
DA07M16001

DA08M16023
DA08M16016
DA08M16001

7M

8M

5M

149

30

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

CROMO MATE
NIQUEL MATE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

PACKAGING  250 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS
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COD.

COD.

DA09M12823
DA09M12816
DA09M12801

DA10M16023
DA10M160NS
DA10M16001

DA10M19223
DA10M192NS
DA10M19201

DA10M25623
DA10M256NS
DA10M25601

DA12M12823
DA12M128NS
DA12M12801

170

9M

10M

12M
COD.

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

CROMO MATE
NIQUEL SATINADO
CROMO BRILLO

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS
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DA13M19223
DA13M192NS
DA13M19201

DA14M12823
DA14M128NS
DA14M12801

DA15M12823
DA15M128NS
DA15M12801

COD.

COD.

COD.

13M

14M

15M

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS
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10CB
10CM
10NM
10PA

COD.

16M

17M

10

COD.

COD.

DA16M16023
DA16M160NS
DA16M16001

DA17M23
DA17MNS
DA17M01

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

CHROME SHINE
CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
CHROME SHINE

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  250 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS
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6CB
6CM
6NM
6PA

1CB
1CM
1NM
1PA

COD.

COD.

20M19M

6

1

COD. COD.

DA19M12802 DA20M02

H A N D L E SH A N D L E S

CHROME SHINE
CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR

Zamak handlesZamak handles

Zamak handles

Zamak handles

OLD GOLD

SIZES 
BETWEEN 
CENTERS

CHROME SHINE
CHROME MATT
NICKEL MATT
ALUMINIUM COLOR

OLD GOLD

PACKAGING  250 UNITS PACKAGING  500-100 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS
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Pag. 96 - 98

Pag. 99 - 105

Pag. 113 - 114

Pag. 106 - 112

Pag. 111

Novedad
2014New 2014

Pag. 115

HYDRAULIC hinges

CLIP-ON hinges

CLIP-ON SLIDING hinges
Aluminium framed door

Adjustable 
door switch

SSP hinges

SSP hinges
Aluminium framed door 20 x 20

We offer the desired solution

for each requirement

HINGES

New 2014

New 2014
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ENDURANCE TEST TO CORROSION

PIECES OF FURNITURE, KITCHEN AND BATH

UNE 56 841:01 / UNE 56 843:01 / UNE 56 868:02

50.000 cycles

100 hours

Control in DEPTH

Control in WIDTH

Control in HEIGHT

Your demands will be satisfied as much technical 

level as design. We combine in a single product 

range, quality, technology and functionality.		

			 

Perfect motion.

Closing doors soft and 
noiseless.

Easy assembly and removal.

Comfortable adjustment.

Attractive and simple design.

DURABILITY OF OPENING AND 
CLOSING SYSTEM:

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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+

+ +
_

_ _

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+3 mm.
- 0 mm.

110º

20 16,18 ó 19

K 3-4-5

69 

F60000, F60014, F60015 F60001

18
19

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

63 3.2

38
35

min. 11.5K 3-4-5 K 3-4-5 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

69 

38

16,18 ó 19

K 4

K 3-4-5

16,18 ó 19

69 

31

F60000 F60001

COD. COD.

F60 F60

F60014

F60015

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

HYDRAULIC SCREW-ON KNOCK-INHINGESCLIP-ON 110ºHYDRAULIC

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

110° opening angle.

3 dimensional adjustment (with 

the relevant mounting plate).

With noiseless retention closing 

mechanism. 

Simple removal of doors with 

the mounting plate.

Assembly knock-in with the right 

reference.

Inserted Set mounting plate 
back by door thickness 
+ 1,5 mm.

Use the H=2 with K 4

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Full overlay

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup

BOARD

Half overlay

PACKAGING  200 UNITS PACKAGING  200 UNITS

Hydraulic 110º Hydraulic 110º
Clip-on hinge Clip-on hinge

WITH SCREWS

APPLICATION APPLICATION

HALF OVERLAY

INSERTED

WITH Ø 10 MM. 
DOWELS

FULL OVERLAY FULL OVERLAY

New 2014

New 2014
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F60010
F60011

H=0
H=2

COD.

7
9

F60

Min. 
11.5

Ø10

37

32

H

65

54

65

54

F60012
F60013

H=0
H=2

COD.

7
9

F60

H

Min.
10

Ø5

32

37

32

H

37

65

54

F60008
F60009

H=0
H=2

COD.

7
9

F60

HYDRAULIC SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

Nickel plated 
steel.

Assembly knock-in.

Premounted with Ø 
10 dowels.

With eccentric cam 
height adjustment 
± 1,5.

H=Height
Mounting plate clip-on 3D. Ø 10 mm. dowel

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

H=Height
Mounting plate clip-on 3D. Ø 5 mm. dowel

Nickel plated 
steel.

Assembly knock-in.

Premounted with Ø 5 
dowels.

With eccentric cam 
height adjustment 
± 1,5. 

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

H=Height

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

Nickel plated 
steel.

Assembly with 
screws of Ø 3,5 and 4.

With eccentric cam 
height adjustment   
± 1,5.

Mounting plate clip-on 3D. Screw

MOUNTING PLATES WITH 
ECCENTRIC CAM ADJUSTMENT CLIP-ONHYDRAULIC
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F60004
F60005

H=0
H=2

COD.

7
9

F60

Min. 
11.5

Ø10

37

32

H

65

54

65

54

F60006
F60007

H=0
H=2

COD.

7
9

F60

H

Min. 
10

Ø5

32

37

F30231 F30230

F30232

COD. COD.

F30 F30

32

H

37

65

54

F60002
F60003

H=0
H=2

COD.

7
9

F60

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

Assembly knock-in.

Pre-assembled with 
Ø 10 dowels.	

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5.	

Base Clip-On taco 10 mm.

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

Mounting plate clip-on. Ø 5 mm. dowel
Nickel plated 
steel.

Nickel plated 
steel.

PLAIN

MEDHI 
STAMPED

Steel cover cap

Consult for 
PERSONALIZE

MOUNTING PLATESCLIP-ONHYDRAULIC

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

H=Height

H=Height

H=Height

Nickel plated 
steel.

Assembly with 
screws of Ø 3,5 and 4.

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5.

Mounting plate clip-on. Screw

Steel cup cover cap

PACKAGING  200 UNITS PACKAGING  200 UNITS

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

HYDRAULIC SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

Assembly knock-in.

Pre-assembled with 
Ø 5 dowels.

Adjustment in 
height ± 1,5.
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F60100 F60101

COD. COD.

F60 F60

62 3.2

38

28 16,18 ó 19

K 3-4-5

67 

36

67 

20 16,18 ó 19

K 3-4-5

67 

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+2 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60100 ,  F60102,  F60104 F60101 ,  F60103,  F60105

35

min. 11.5K 3-4-5

110º

18
19

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

K 3-4-5 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

F60102 F60103

F60104 F60105

+

+ +
_

_ _

K 4

16,18 ó 19

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

110° opening angle.

3 dimensional adjustment (with 

the relevant mounting plate).

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Assembly knock-in with the right 

reference.

HINGES CLIP-ON 110º

PACKAGING  200 UNITS PACKAGING  200 UNITS

110º hinge 110º hinge

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

Full overlay

Assembly screw-on

Half overlay

Assembly screw-on

Inserted

Dimensions of hinge cup

BOARD

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Use the H=2 with K 4

Set mounting plate 
back by door thickness 
+ 1,5 mm.

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

WITH SCREWS WITH Ø 10 MM. 
DOWELS

HALF OVERLAY HALF OVERLAY

INSERTED INSERTED

FULL OVERLAY FULL OVERLAY
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62 3.2

37

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+2 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60110 F60111

35

min. 11.5K 3-4-5

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

K 3-4-5 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

F60110

F60111

COD.

F60

30

K 3-
4-5

66
37 37

+

+ +
_

_ _

45º

45º

Internal width

Door width

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Corner 45º

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

95° opening angle.

2 dimensional adjustment (with 

the relevant mounting plate).

The other adjustment is slide-on.

Simple removal of doors with 

the mounting plate.

Assembly knock-in with the 

right reference.

BOARD

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

Slide-on clip-on 45° hinge

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

HINGESCLIP-ON 45º SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup
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18
19

K
H K4K3 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

F60112

F60113

COD.

F60

62 3.2

37

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+2 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60112 F60113

35

min. 11.5K 3-4-5 K 3-4-5 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

+

+ +
_

_ _

30º

30º

39

66
37 37K 3-4-5

Internal width

Door width

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

We recommend to carry out a trial.

BOARD

Slide-on clip-on 30° hinge

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

95° opening angle.

2 dimensional adjustment (with 

the relevant mounting plate).   

The other adjustment is slide-on.

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Assembly knock-in with the right 

reference.

Corner 30º  

HINGESCLIP-ON 30º SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup
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62 3.2

37

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+2 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60108 F60109

35

min. 11.5K 3

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

K 3 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

F60108

F60109

COD.

F60

Min. 60

K 3

50

22

21.5

+

+ +
_

_ _

90º

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Internal assembly

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

95° opening angle.

2 dimensional adjustment (with 

the relevant mounting plate).   

The other adjustment is slide-on.

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Assembly knock-in with the right 

reference.

BOARD

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

Slide-on clip-on 90° hinge

Move mounting plate fixing position to 21,5 mm., towards 

the frame edge.

Only use a mounting plate H=2 to ensure the internal surface 

alignement of the door and the frame. 

HINGESCLIP-ON 90º -  BLIND CORNER

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN
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18
19

K
H K4 K5 K6 K7

H=O

H=2

H=0

16

16

18
19

16

16

F60106

F60107

COD.

F60

66 3.2

38

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60106 F60107

35

min. 11K 4-5-6-7 K 4-5-6-7 min. 11

48

Ø10
6

35

40

67

K 4-5-6-7

180º

+

+ +
_

_ _

We recommend to carry out a trial.

BOARD

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

Slide-on clip-on 180° hinge

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

Full overlay

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

155° opening angle.

2 dimensional adjustment (with 

the relevant mounting plate).  

The other adjustment is slide-on.

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Assembly knock-in with the right 

reference.

HINGESCLIP-ON 180º

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN
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Min. 
13

Ø10

37

32

H

H

Min. 
11.5

Ø5

32

37

32

H

37

F60128
F60129

H=0
H=2

COD.

9
10

F60

60

52

60

52

F60130
F60131

H=0
H=2

COD.

9
10

F60

60

52

F60126
F60127

H=0
H=2

COD.

9
10

F60

H=Height

H=Height

H=Height

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly knock-in.

Premounted with Ø 
10 dowels.

with eccentric cam 
height adjustment 
± 1,5.

Mounting plate clip-on 3D. Ø 10 mm. dowel

Mounting plate clip-on 3D. Ø 5 mm. dowel

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly knock-in

Premounted with Ø 
5 dowels.

With eccentric cam 
height adjustment 
± 1,5.

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly with 
screws of Ø 3,5 and 4.

with eccentric cam 
height adjustment  
± 1,5 .

Mounting plate clip-on 3D. Screw

MOUNTING PLATESCLIP-ON WITH ECCENTRIC CAM ADJUSTMENT 

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN
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F30231 F30230

F30232

COD. COD.

F30 F30

32

H

37

60

52

F60120
F60121

H=0
H=2

COD.

9
10

F60

60

52

F60124
F60125

H=0
H=2

COD.

9
10

F60

H

Min. 
9

Ø5

32

37

F60122
F60123

H=0
H=2

COD.

9
10

F60

Min. 
11.5

Ø10

37

32

H

60

52

H=Height

H=Height

H=Height

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly knock-in.

Pre-assembled with 
Ø 5 dowels.

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5.

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly knock-in.

Pre-assembled with 
Ø 10 dowels.

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5.

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly with 
screws of Ø 3,5 and 4.

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5.

Mounting plate clip-on.

Mounting plate clip-on. Ø 5 mm. dowel

Mounting plate clip-on. Ø 10 mm. dowel

MOUNTING PLATE CLIP-ON

ONLY FOR HINGES 110º

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS PACKAGING  200 UNITS

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

PLAIN

MEDHI 
STAMPED

Steel cover cap

Consult for 
PERSONALIZE

Steel cup cover cap
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61 3.2

38

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+3 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60200,  F60202,  F60204 F60201,  F60203,  F60205

35

min. 11.5K 3-4-5 K 3-4-5 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

+

+ +
_

_ _

110º

F60200 F60201

COD. COD.

F60 F60

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

F60202 F60203

F60204 F60205

K 4

61

3317

K 3-4-5

61

K 3-4-5

61

24

16,18 ó 19

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

110° opening angle.

HINGESSSP 110º

110º hinge 110º hinge

WITH SCREWS

BOARD

WITH Ø 10 MM. 
DOWELS

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Use the H=2 with K 4

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

PACKAGING  200 UNITSPACKAGING  200 UNITS

Full overlay

Assembly screw-on

Half overlay

Assembly knock-in

Inserted

Dimensions of hinge cup

Set mounting plate 
back by door thickness 
+ 1,5 mm.

HALF OVERLAY HALF OVERLAY

INSERTED INSERTED

FULL OVERLAY FULL OVERLAY
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62 3.2

37

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+2 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60216 F60217

35

min. 11.5K 3-4-5

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

K 3-4-5 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

F60216

F60217

COD.

F60

30

K 3-
4-5

66
37 37

+

+ +
_

_ _

45º

45º

Internal width

Door width

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Corner 45º

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

95º opening angle.

BOARD

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

45° hinge

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup

HINGESSSP 45º

New 2014
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18
19

K
H K4K3 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

F60218

F60219

COD.

F60

62 3.2

37

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+2 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60218 F60219

35

min. 11.5K 3-4-5 K 3-4-5 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

+

+ +
_

_ _

30º

39

66
37 37K 3-4-5

30º

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

We recommend to carry out a trial.

BOARD

30° hinge

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

95° opening angle.

Corner 30º  

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup

HINGESSSP 30º

Internal width

Door width

New 2014
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62 3.2

37

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+2 mm.
- 0 mm.

35

min. 11.5K 3

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

K 3 min. 11.5

48

Ø10
6

35

F60208

F60208

F60209

F60209

COD.

F60

Min. 60

K 3

50

22

23

+

+ +
_

_ _

90º

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

We recommend to carry out a trial.

Internal assembly

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

95° opening angle.

BOARD

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

90° hinge

Move mounting plate fixing position to 23 mm., towards the 

frame edge.

Only use a mounting plate H=2 to ensure the internal surface 

alignement of the door and the frame. 

-     BLIND CORNER

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup

SCREW-ON KNOCK-INHINGESSSP 90º

New 2014
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F60206

F60207

COD.

F60

66 3.2

38

+0 mm.
- 4 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

F60206 F60207

35

min. 11K 3-4-5 K 3-4-5 min. 11

48

Ø10
6

35

40

67

K 3-4-5

180º

+

+ +
_

_ _

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

We recommend to carry out a trial.
PACKAGING  100 UNITS

180° hinge

Max.±1.5 mm.
See the mounting plates

Full overlay

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

155° opening angle.

WITH SCREWS

WITH Ø 10 MM. DOWELS

Assembly screw-on Assembly knock-in Dimensions of hinge cup

SCREW-ON KNOCK-INHINGESSSP 180º

BOARD

New 2014
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58

22

Max.±1.5 mm. +0 mm.
- 3 mm.

+3 mm.
- 0 mm.

+

+ +
_

_ _

F24

F24304

COD.

1.3

41.5

28
19

16 10
7

110º

18
19

K3K
H K4 K5

H=O

H=2 16

18
19

16

R5

PACKAGING  250 UNITS

Full overlay

Dimensions mechanization profile

All metal hinge, nickel plated.

110° opening angle.

SSP hinges, aluminium framed doors   20 x 4  -  20 x 8  -  20 x 20

HINGE: 
SCREW-ON (INCLUDED IN THE ARM)

HINGESSSP 110º
Aluminium framed doors   20 x 4  -  20 x 8  -  20 x 20

We recommend to carry out a trial.

SCREW-ONSCREW-ON

BOARD

We recommend to carry out a trial.

New 2014
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Min. 
11.5

Ø10

37

32

H

H

Min. 
10

Ø5

32

37

32

H

37

F60212
F60213

H=0
H=2

COD.

13
11

F60

56

52

56

52

F60214
F60215

H=0
H=2

COD.

13
11

F60

56

52

F60210
F60211

H=0
H=2

COD.

13
11

F60

MOUNTING PLATE SSP

Mounting plate SSP slide-on

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly knock-in.

Pre-assembled with 
Ø 10 dowels.

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5.

Mounting plate SSP slide-on. Ø 10 mm. dowel

Mounting plate SSP slide-on. Ø 5 mm. dowel

Nickel plated      
steel

Assembly knock-in

Pre-assembled with 
Ø 5 dowels

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5

Nickel plated      
steel.

Assembly with 
screws of Ø 3,5 and 4.

Adjustment in height 
± 1,5.

H=Height

H=Height

H=Height

SCREW-ON KNOCK-IN

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

PACKAGING  200 UNITS

DISTANCE

DISTANCE

DISTANCE
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70

5270

19

Max.
±1.5 mm.

+0 mm.
- 3 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

+

+ +
_

_ _

F24604

COD.

F24

110º

3

32

H

37

2

1

H=2 15

H= HeightFull overlay
	

Hinge assembled

SLIDE-ONCLIP-ON 110º

Nickel plated hinge and   

mounting plate.

110° opening angle.

3 dimensional adjustment. 

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Serial mounting plate H=2.

Mounting plate Clip-on 110º

MOUNTING PLATE AND
HINGE ASSEMBLED WITH SCREWS

PACKAGING  150 UNITS

Possibility of door displacement 

Aluminium framed doors

We recommend to carry out a trial.

ECCENTRIC
SCREW-ON

DISTANCE

SCREW-ON
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56

52

Max.
±1.5 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

+4 mm.
- 0 mm.

+

+ +
_

_ _

F24

110º

3

66

24

F24609

COD.

H

32

37

2

1

H=2 7

H= HeightFull overlay
	

Hinge assembled

SLIDE-ON ECO

Nickel plated hinge and   

mounting plate.

110° opening angle.

Simple adjustment slide-on.

Simple removal of doors with the 

mounting plate.

Serial mounting plate H=2.

Mounting plate Clip-on ECO

MOUNTING PLATE AND
HINGE ASSEMBLED WITH SCREWS

PACKAGING  150 UNITS

Possibility of door displacement 

Aluminium framed doors

CLIP-ON 110º

We recommend to carry out a trial.

ECCENTRIC
SCREW-ON

DISTANCE

SCREW-ON
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cm. 50

cm. 100

cm. 150

cm. 200

cm. 250

2 3 4 5

Kg
. 4

 - 
8 Kg

. 8
 - 

1
3

Kg
. 1

3
 - 

1
7

Kg
. 1

7
 - 

2
0

F60
F60400

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

NUMBER OF HINGES PER DOOR

The number of hinges depends on the front weight.

For reasons of stability it's important the distance between the hinges must be the same.

The indications of weight and height are determinated for a standard door of 50 cms.

Suggered weight according to model.

New 2014 Option 1Adjustment

Option 2

Adjustable door switch





PLUS

PLUS

122 - 153

158 - 172

184

186 - 188

190 - 198

174 - 183

117

PLUS

MB and MB PLUS machine  

Electrical drawer

Modulbox drawer

Modulbox PLUS drawer

INDEX

Q U A L I T Y

Accessories

Assembly  instructions
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 PLASTIMODUL presents a 

wide range of metallic drawers 

assortment with the innovative 

system Modulbox.

Our goal is providing the best quality 

products investing in accordance 

with our strategy in technological 

means which allows operational 

and dynamic solutions.	



119

We use high quality raw materials which are under strict control systems.

We have a large range of finishes, coatings and polishes.
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LATERAL VIEW

FULL EXTENSION THANKS TO THE ROLLER GUIDES.

WE PRESENT NEW DESIGNS OF SIDES WITH 
STRAIGHT LINES
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DRAWER RESISTANCE 
35 KGS.

MODULBOX Is an innovative drawer system for kitchen and 

bathroom furnitures. Modulbox gives the user great technical, 

functional and ergonomic advantages in differents work 

situations.

The entire range is fitted with a smooth and silent operating 

system using runner guides concealed whitin the fully 

removable drawers, as well as a silent self-closing system.

This is why our aim is to provide our clients with the best 

product according to their technical and competitive level of 

demand.
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128 - 131

151 

152 - 153

150

153

132 - 135

136 - 140

143 - 149

141 - 142

M O R E  S P A C E  -  B E S T  Q U A L I T Y

Drawer height 70 mm.

Pot and pan drawer height 145 mm.

Pot and pan drawer height 184 mm.

Rod kits h. 145/184 quota 32 mm.

Units and internal drawers

Dividers rods kit

Under sink drawer

Kits drawers and kits pot and pan drawers

Metallic rears

INDEX
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Tolerance to the following test:

“Tolerance for corrosion in room fog 

salty UNE 56843:01 kichen furniture”

Quality Synonym
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Height 70 mm.

Standard drawer

Lenght: 275 mm. 350 mm., 400 mm., 450 mm. and 500 mm.

Drawer side in 70 mm. In silver steel.

It allows the design of any drawer width.

Drawer front installation without tools                           	

(INSTALA/CLICK).

Innovative silent hydraulic shock absorber design stay 

hidden in the inside of drawer.

The runner guide carries loads up to 35 kg. With load it 

maintains an excellent stability and a smooth-running.

Plastic cutlery tray

Metal cutlery tray
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Height 145 mm.

Modulbox pot and pan drawer with side railsMetallic partitions

Wooden Cutlery tray Modulbox pot and pan drawer with double wall

Modulbox drawer with double wall and dividing rods system
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Modulbox pot and pan drawer with 2 side rails Modulbox pot and pan drawer with metal dividing system

Modulbox pot and pan drawer with upper holed side Modulbox pot and pan drawer with side rails and glass side

Modulbox pot and pan drawer with horizontal 
dividing system

No tools required for the assembly. 

Stability and steadiness drawer are 

guaranteed even under full load

We offer a large range of solutions with our internal 

divisions system. It provides so many combinations 

to suit yours needs.

Height 184 mm.
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Modulbox system increase your 

quality life at home.

Inside drawer Dividing rods

Wooden base with dividing system for dishes
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Lenght: 275 mm. 350 mm., 400 mm., 

450 mm. and 500 mm.

Drawer side in 70 mm. 			 

In silver steel.

It allows the design of any drawer 	

width.

Drawer front installation without tools                           	

(INSTALA/CLICK).

New slides design with a silent full 

extraction.

Innovative silent hydraulic shock 

absorber design stay hidden in the 

inside of drawer. The runner guide 

carries loads up to 35 kg. with load it 

maintains an excellent stability and a 

smooth-running.	

CHARACTERISTICS

Modulbox Drawer

70 mm. HEIGHT

P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T
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P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T



F31227-N
F31235-N
F31240-N
F31245-N
F31250-N

275
350
400
450
500

F31310 F31300
NEW

F31127-N
F31135-N
F31140-N
F31145-N
F31150-N

70

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

F31

F31

F31

F31

130

MB Drawer Kit

Lenght 
Profile

Packaging: 6 kits

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly

Minimum 
height 

assembly

Rear panel connector

STEEL

Left and right runners Drawer sides - Right and Left

Runners assembly Example of assembly

Front connector-set 2 pieces screw-in

Modulbox Drawer 70 mm. HEIGHT

HOLES Ø 5 MM.  TO 
POSITION

THE RUNNER WITH THE 
DOWEL

IN HEIGHT 32 MM.

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   50 SETS

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   100 SETS

(Attachament by a 
Ø 3,5 mm. 

Chipboard screw)
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FITTING FRONT PANEL

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT OF FRONT

ASSEMBLY DRAWER REMOVING DRAWER

REMOVING FRONT PANEL

ADJUSTING DRAWER SIDES

1 
UNLOCK

1er CLICK 2º CLICK

2
ADJUST

REMOVAL

3
LOCK

Technical details

We put the front connector (A)
 in the sides (B)

Height adjustment 
board ± 3 mm.

Regulate side right 
± 1,5 mm.

Regulate side left 
± 1,5 mm.
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Lenght: 275 mm. 350 mm., 400 mm. , 

450 mm. and 500 mm.

Drawer side in silver steel. Combining 

with the set railing or the sides it arrives 

to 145 mm.

It allows the design of any drawer 

width		

Drawer front installation without tools 

(INSTALA/CLICK)

New slides design with a silent full 

extraction.

Innovative silent hydraulic shock 

absorber design stay hidden in the 

inside of drawer. The runner guide 

carries loads up to 35 kg. with load it 

maintains an excellent stability and a 

smooth-running.	

Pot and pan drawer 

145 mm. HEIGHT

CHARACTERISTICS

P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T
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P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T
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F31227-N
F31235-N
F31240-N
F31245-N
F31250-N

F31338
F31339
F31340
F31345
F31350

275
350
400
450
500

145
145
145
145
145

275
350
400
450
500

F31300
NEW

F31127-N
F31135-N
F31140-N
F31145-N
F31150-N

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

F31

F31

F31

F31

Pot and pan drawer - 145 mm. height

MB Drawer Kit

Lenght 
Profile

Example:

Cabinet 
Widht

REAR-PANEL 
CONNECTOR
SET RAILING

Minimum 
height 

assembly

STEEL

Left and right runners

Rear-panel connector
Set railing

Front connector-set 
2 pieces screw-in

Drawer sides - Right and Left

(Attachament by a 
Ø 3,5 mm. 

Chipboard screw)

Front connector for 
railing (INCLUDED)

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   20 SETS

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   100 SETS

DRAWER 
BACK

DRAWER BACK

SIDE 
RAILS

Runners assembly

HOLES Ø 5 MM.  TO 
POSITION

THE RUNNER WITH THE 
DOWEL

IN HEIGHT 32 MM.

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly

Example of assembly
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F31380
F31381
F31382

400
450
500

F31406 135

500 / 600
500 / 700
500 / 800
500 / 900

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

F31400
F31401
F31402
F31403

KB

COD.

COD.

COD.

F31

F31

F31

Technical details

INTERNAL ORGANISATION SYSTEM

KB  
Internal module sizes
KB -70  
Bars sizes

The multi-function system of rods allows you to organize 

your kitchen in the most convenient and sistematic 

manner. You’ll see your storage space increased.

This system allows arrange all the products meticulously. 

It’s possible to increase the space raising the rods to 

the holey side of drawer.

The internal dividers can to be adjusted and combined 

without tools. It’s to easy adapt the space to yours 

needs.

Kit rods divider (with grey plastic fixing elements)

SLIDES OR
DRAWER

CABINET
WIDTH

Side for pot and pan drawers. Set 2 pieces. 
H. 184 mm.

ASSEMBLY

Divider for crosswise divider

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   4 UNITS
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Lenght: 275 mm. 350 mm., 400 mm. , 

450 mm. and 500 mm.

Drawer side in silver steel. combining 

with the set railing or the sides it arrives 

to 184 mm.

It allows the design of any drawer 

width		

Drawer front installation without tools 

(INSTALA/CLICK)

New slides design with a silent full 

extraction.

Innovative silent hydraulic shock 

absorber design stay hidden in the 

inside of drawer. The runner guide 

carries loads up to 35 kg. with load it 

maintains an excellent stability and a 

smooth-running.	

CHARACTERISTICS

P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T

Pot and pan drawer 

184 mm. HEIGHT
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P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T
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F31227-N
F31235-N
F31240-N
F31245-N
F31250-N

F31127-N
F31135-N
F31140-N
F31145-N
F31150-N

F31368
F31369
F31370
F31371
F31372

275
350
400
450
500

275
350
400
450
500

F31300-NEW

COD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

F31

F31

F31

F31

 

Pot and pan drawer - 184 mm. height

STEEL

Lenght 
Profile

Lenght 
Profile

Lenght 
Profile

Example:

Example: Example:

Cabinet 
Widht

Cabinet 
Widht

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

Minimum 
height 

assembly

Minimum 
height 

assembly

MB Drawer Kit

MB POT AND PAN DRAWER 
WITH DOUBLE SIDE RAILS

MB DRAWER 
WITH GLASS SIDES

MB DRAWER 
WITH SIDES

MB Drawer KitMB Drawer Kit

REAR-PANEL 
CONNECTOR
SET RAILING

REAR-PANEL 
CONNECTOR
SET RAILING

REAR-PANEL 
CONNECTOR
SET RAILING

SIDESGLASS SIDES
GLASS SIDES
ADAPTERS

Left and right runners Drawer sides - Right and Left

PACKAGING   10 SETS PACKAGING   10 SETS

INCLUDED

DRAWER 
BACK

SIDE 
RAILS

DRAWER BACK PACKAGING   10 SETS PACKAGING   100 SETS

Runners assembly

HOLES Ø 5 MM.  TO 
POSITION

THE RUNNER WITH THE 
DOWEL

IN HEIGHT 32 MM.

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly

Example of assembly

Drawer back adapters 
and side rails

Front connector-set
2 pieces screw-in
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KB

F31327
F31329
F31330
F31331
F31332

F31500
F31501
F31502
F31503
F31504

F31512
F31513
F31514

F31511

F31510

F31390
F31391
F31392

COD.

COD.

COD. MOD.

COD.

F31

F31F31

F31

Inside cabinet width -89

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -89 
Divider sizes
           

The internal dividers fitting easily in the drawer. They allow when the drawer it’s full to have all 		
		  perfectly clean and neat and most important: easy to use.	

To use in depth drawers 400, 450 and 500 mm. And section width 500-900 mm.

Vertical divider

Horizontal divider

Horizontal dividerScrewed in board dividing system

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   20 SETS PACKAGING   20 UNITS

PACKAGING   20 UNITS

PACKAGING   10 UNITS

PACKAGING   10 UNITS

Rear-panel connector set railing

INCLUDED

DRAWER 
BACK

SIDE 
RAILS

DRAWER BACK

Side for pot and pan drawers
Set 2 pieces. H. 184 mm.

MODULBOX 184 DIVIDING SYSTEM
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F31511F31512
F31513
F31514

F31711 F31510

F31690
F31691
F31692
F31693
F31694

500
600
700
800
900

KB388
488
588
688
788

110
110
110
110
110

F31700
F31701
F31702

COD.

COD.COD.

COD.

COD. COD.

MOD.

F31

F31

F31

F31 F31

F31

95 110

400
450
500

400
450
500

200 65

4
4
4

167
167
167

95
95
95

Inside cabinet width -80       KB Internal module sizes
KB -80 Divider sizes

Glass side MB. Set 2 pieces

Retaining bracket glass side 
Set 4 pieces Vertical divider

Horizontal divider

Horizontal divider

PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   10 SETS PACKAGING   20 UNITS

PACKAGING   20 UNITS

PACKAGING   10 UNITS

PACKAGING   10 UNITS

MODULBOX 184 DIVIDING SYSTEM

Divider to screw
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F31338-32
F31339-32
F31340-32
F31345-32
F31350-32

145
145
145
145
145

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

F31

Pot and pan drawer - 145 mm. height - Rods height 32 mm.

Rear-panel connector set railing

OPTIONAL
WITHOUT DOWEL
Ref.: F41500 

PACKAGING   20 SETSDRAWER BACK

Example of assembly

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly

DRAWER 
BACK

SIDE 
RAILS
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F31327-32
F31329-32
F31330-32
F31331-32
F31332-32

F31368-32
F31369-32
F31370-32
F31371-32
F31372-32

184
184
184
184
184

184
184
184
184
184

275
350
400
450
500

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

F31

F31

Pot and pan drawer - 184 mm. height - 2 Rods height 32 mm.

Ref.: F31312 - DRAWER BACK

Ref.: F31312 - DRAWER BACK

Pot and pan drawer - 184 mm. height - 4 Rods height 32 mm.

WITHOUT 
DOWEL

WITHOUT 
DOWEL

Rear-panel connector set railing

Rear-panel connector set railing

DRAWER 
BACK

SIDE 
RAILS

DRAWER 
BACK

SIDE 
RAILS

PACKAGING   20 SETS

PACKAGING   20 SETS

Example of assembly

Example of assembly

Minimum assembly required

Minimum assembly required

Front assembly

Front assembly

Back assembly

Back assembly
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INTERNAL DRAWERS

MB unit providing optimum and full solutions 

in the storage capacity.

The wide range of mb drawers make it 

possible to create many combinations 

functionals and practical.

UNITS

CHARACTERISTICS
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F26790-N

F26

49

256

49

Mod. 400        Mod. 450       Mod. 500Mod. 275       Mod. 350 

12
4

12
4

84
8

16
75

20
00

85
81

.5

85
4.

5

16
81

.5

9

57

72

COD.

REMOVABLE-PULL-OUT Unit

Unit front fitting 
measurements

Modulbox Units PULL-OUT Modulbox Unit with internal drawers

Unit inside fitting 
measurements

Divider 9 mm. (2 pieces)

Doors with 110º hinge
PACKAGING   1 SET
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37 32

224
256

F26792

F26

Mod. 400  Mod. 450  Mod. 500Mod. 275    Mod. 350 

25

49

37

39

32
224
256

75
42

7
71

5
10

35
13

23
20

00

COD.

145

REMOVABLE-PULL-OUT Unit

To save the hinges height

Unit inside fitting 
measurements

REMOVABLE-PULL-OUT Unit

Divider 25 mm. (2 pieces)

PACKAGING   1 SET

Doors wiht 180º hinges
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F31359
F31358
F31357
F31356
F31355

F31364
F31363
F31362
F31361
F31360

275
350
400
450
500

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

F31

INCLUDED

Multi-Rear rod

Multi-Rear rod

Front connector

Front connector Front connector with dowel

Rear connector

INCLUDED

INTERNAL drawer – Stabilizer bar

Set stabiliser rods for pot and pan drawer

PACKAGING   50 UNITS
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F31040-N

F31045-N

F31050-N

KB

110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110

187
237
287
337
387
487
587
687
787

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

F31716-N
F31717-N
F31718-N
F31719-N
F31724-N
F31720-N
F31721-N
F31722-N
F31723-N

COD. MOD.

F31

Units or internal drawer H. 70 KITS/MODELS

From F31720-N to F31723-N

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -81  
Divider sizes

Inside cabinet width -81

Metallic front panel for internal drawer

Internal drawer H. 70

Stabilizer INCLUDED

PLASTIC CORNER 

CONNECTORS

PACKAGING   10 SETS
To board moduls of 16 mm.  /  Consult for special sizes

Lenght 
Profile

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

MB Drawer Kit

METAL FRONT DRAWER
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KB KB110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110

187
237
287
337
387
487
587
687
787

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

F31706-N
F31707-N
F31708-N
F31710-N
F31709-N
F31712-N
F31713-N
F31714-N
F31715-N

COD. MOD.

F31

F31040-N

F31045-N

F31050-N

F31040-N

F31045-N

F31050-N

F31390

F31391

F31392

F31330

F31331

F31332

F31330

F31331

F31040-N

F31045-N

F31050-N F31332

F31711

F31700

F31701

F31702

F31330

F31331

F31332

Inside cabinet width -81
Inside cabinet width -60

KB  
Internal module sizes
KB -60  
Bars sizes

Metallic front stabilizer
INCLUDED

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -81 
Divider sizes

Handles kit + Metallic front

Units or internal drawer height 184

-N-N -N

From F31712-N
to F31715-N

From F31712-N
to F31715-N

From F31712-N
to F31715-N

-N -N 

-N -N 

To board moduls of 16 mm.  /  Consult for special sizes

Only ride SET RAILING:

Lenght 
Profile

Lenght 
Profile

Lenght 
Profile

Cabinet 
Widht

Cabinet 
Widht

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

Minimum 
height 

assembly

Minimum 
height 

assembly

REAR-PANEL 
CONNECTOR
SET RAILING

MB Drawer Kit

MB Drawer Kit

MB Drawer Kit

REAR-PANEL 
CONNECTOR
SET RAILING

REAR-PANEL 
CONNECTOR
SET RAILING

GLASS SIDES

GLASS SIDES

GLASS SIDES
ADAPTERS HANDLE 

KIT

HANDLE KIT

HANDLE 
KIT

METAL 
FRONT

DRAWER

METAL FRONT
DRAWER

METAL 
FRONT

DRAWER

PACKAGING   5 SETS

Example:

Example:

Example:
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184
184
184
184
184

275
350
400
450
500

F31327
F31329
F31330
F31331
F31332

COD.
400
450
500

4
4
4

95
95
95

F31700
F31701
F31702

COD.

400
450
500

128
128
128

F31390
F31391
F31392

COD.

F31711
COD.

F31

F31

F31

F31

COMPONENTS MODULBOX - Metallic Front

Rear-panel connector set railing

Retaining bracket glass side
Set 4 pieces

Sides for pot and pan drawer 
Height 184. Set 2 pieces

Glass side MB. Set 2 pieces

PACKAGING   20 SETS PACKAGING   10 SETS

PACKAGING   10 SETS PACKAGING   10 SETS

INCLUDED

DRAWER 
BACK

SIDE 
RAILS



KB

KB

COD. MOD.

F31410
F31411
F31414

450
600
900

F31

450
600
900

4
4
4

4
4
6

2
2
3

2
2
2

500
500
500

500
500
500

450
600
900

145
145
145

COD. MOD.

F31424
F31425
F31428

450
600
900

F31

4
4
4

4
4
4

4
4
6

4
4
4

2
2
3

450
600
900

500
500
500

450
600
900

500
500
500

184
184
184

150

Rod kits for pot and pan drawer height 184

Rod kits for pot and pan drawer height 145

DIVIDERS rods kit

KB  
Internal module sizes
KB -63  
Bars sizes

PIECES PIECES PIECES PIECES

KB  
Internal module sizes
KB -63  
Bars sizes

PIECES PIECES

Inside cabinet width -63

Inside cabinet width -63

PIECES PIECES PIECES

PACKAGING 20 SETS

PACKAGING 20 SETS
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COD.

COD. MOD.

F31680
F31681

F41173-G
F41174-G
F41175-G

1000-1200
800-900
600-700

700
500
300

66
66
66

SPW

A1

Y1 Y2

A2
500 = 490
450 = 440

140

- 8Y1 - 8Y2

70 70
184 184

500 mm.
450 mm.

505 mm.
455 mm.

110 mm.
110 mm.

F31

F41

BOTTOM SINK 
DRAWER 

SIDES

DIVIDER

Bottom sink drawer

Board width

Bottom sink drawer

Space desired +66

Board width=

Spw = Space needed

REF.: F41173-G, F41174-G, F41175-G = 20 SETS 

Lenght 
Profile

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

PACKAGING

75   0.5Inside module width
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COD. MOD.

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

COD. MOD.

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

COD. MOD.

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

500

500

500

F31

F31811 
F31812 
F31813 
F31814 
F31815 
F31816 
F31817 
F31818 
F31819 
F31820 
F31821 

F31800
F31801
F31802
F31803
F31804
F31805
F31808
F31807
F31806 
F31809 
F31810 

F31822 
F31823 
F31824 
F31825 
F31826 
F31827 
F31828 
F31829 
F31830 
F31831 
F31832 

Drawers with MELAMINE rear

Kits melamine rear
HEIGHT 70

MELAMINE BOTTOM
MELAMINE REAR

MELAMINE BOTTOM
MELAMINE REAR

MELAMINE BOTTOM
MELAMINE REAR

HEIGHT 145

HEIGHT 184

To board moduls of 16 mm. 

To board moduls of 16 mm. 

To board moduls of 16 mm. 

PACKAGING 1 UNIT   ·   12 Screws 4 x 16 / 12 Screws 3.5 x 16 

PACKAGING 1 UNIT   ·   12 Screws 4 x 16 / 12 Screws 3.5 x 16 

PACKAGING 1 UNIT   ·   12 Screws 4 x 16 / 12 Screws 3.5 x 16 
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500

500

500

COD.COD.COD. MOD.MOD.MOD.

F31282
F31283
F31284
F31285
F31286
F31287
F31288
F31289
F31290
F31291
F31292

F31271
F31272
F31273
F31274
F31275
F31276
F31277
F31278
F31279
F31280
F31281

F31260
F31261
F31262
F31263
F31264
F31265
F31266
F31267
F31268
F31269
F31270

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F31

COD. MOD.
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

COD. MOD.
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

COD. MOD.
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F31

F31844 
F31845 
F31846 
F31847 
F31848 
F31849 
F31850 
F31851 
F31852 
F31853 
F31854 

F31833 
F31834 
F31835 
F31836 
F31837 
F31838 
F31839 
F31840 
F31841 
F31842 
F31843 

F31855 
F31856 
F31857 
F31858 
F31859 
F31860 
F31861 
F31862 
F31863 
F31864 
F31865 

MELAMINE BOTTOM
METALLIC REAR

MELAMINE BOTTOM
METALLIC REAR

MELAMINE BOTTOM
METALLIC REAR

HEIGHT 70

HEIGHT 70

HEIGHT 145

HEIGHT 145

HEIGHT 184

HEIGHT 184

Drawers with METALLIC rear

Metallic rear

Kits metallic rear

To board moduls of 16 mm. 

To board moduls of 16 mm. 

To board moduls of 16 mm. 

Consult for other sizes          To board moduls of 16 mm. PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 1 UNIT   ·   12 Screws 4 x 16 / 12 Screws 3.5 x 16 

PACKAGING 1 UNIT   ·   12 Screws 4 x 16 / 12 Screws 3.5 x 16 

PACKAGING 1 UNIT   ·   12 Screws 4 x 16 / 12 Screws 3.5 x 16 

Height 184Height 70 Height 145
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PLUS

153 - 159

168

169 - 172

167

161

162 - 163

164

165 - 166

Drawer MB PLUS

Drawer Modulbox PLUS 

Pot and pan drawer H.145 and glasses

Pot and pan drawer H.184 and glasses

Set stabilizer rods

Partitions and dividing rails

Botton sink drawer

Metallic rears

Units and internal drawers

MODULBOX PLUS INDEX

P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T
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P A R T I C U L A R L Y  S O F T ,  P E R F E C T  A N D  S I L E N T  M O V E M E N T



PLUS

156

Elegant minimalist design accordingly to naturalness 

of modern times. The new straight lines show the 

simplicity of our style matching our sophisticated 

technology.

The inclusion of different color finish: white, grey 

and graphite will become your kitchen in object of 

latest trend.



White / Blanc“W”

“G”

“IG”

157

Finishes

WHITE

GREY

GRAPHITE
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105 mm.

105 mm.

105 mm.

105 mm.

105 mm.

285 mm.

405 mm.

505 mm.

355 mm.

455 mm.

275 mm.

400 mm.

500 mm.

350 mm.

450 mm.

F41027-IG

F41035-IG

F41040-IG

F41045-IG

F41050-IG

F41027-W

F41035-W

F41040-W

F41045-W

F41050-W

F41027-G

F41035-G

F41040-G

F41045-G

F41050-G

Drawer MB PLUS

PACKAGING  6 SETS

Lenght 
ProfileWHITE GREYGRAPHITE

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

MB Drawer Kit

Runners assembly

HOLES Ø 5 MM.  TO POSITION
THE RUNNER WITH THE DOWEL

IN HEIGHT 32 MM.

Minimum assembly required

Front assembly

Back assembly

 Example of assembly
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Technical Details

ADJUSTMENT

Drawer front height adjustment Right side adjustment/regulation Left side adjustment/regulation

FITTING FRONT PANEL REMOVING FRONT PANEL

1 
UNLOCK

2
ADJUST

3
LOCK

ASSEMBLY DRAWER REMOVING DRAWER

1er CLICK 2º CLICKREMOVAL

We put the front connector (A)
 in the sides (B)
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PLUS

POT AND PAN 
DRAWERS WITH RODS

Drawer PLUS

POT AND PAN DRAWER 
HEIGHT 145 
1 SET RODS

POT AND PAN DRAWER 
HEIGHT 184 
1 SET RODS

POT AND PAN DRAWER 
HEIGHT 184 
2 SETS RODS
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“IG”

“W”

“G”
“G”

“IG”

“W”

F41065-W
F41066-W
F41067-W
F41068-W
F41069-W

F41065-IG
F41066-IG
F41067-IG
F41068-IG
F41069-IG

275
350
400
450
500

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

COD.

F41065-G
F41066-G
F41067-G
F41068-G
F41069-G

275
350
400
450
500

F41

400
450
500

4
4
4

F41096
F41097
F41098

COD.

F41

F41099-G
“G”

“W”

F41099-W

COD.

F41

Drawer MB PLUS - HEIGHT 145 - 1 SET RODS

MB Front bracket

INCLUDED INCLUDED

MB Front bracket 
With dowel Ø 10

Glass side. Set 2 pieces

WHITE

GREY

Retaining bracket glass 
side. Set 4 pieces

Set 2 rods for pot and pan drawer height 145 mm.

PACKAGING  20 UNITS PACKAGING  10 SETS

PACKAGING  10 SETS

GREY

GRAPHITE

WHITE

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly

ASSEMBLY DRAWER 145 MM. EXAMPLE
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“IG”

“W”

“G”“G”

“IG”

“W”

F41070-W
F41071-W
F41072-W
F41073-W
F41074-W

F41070-IG
F41071-IG
F41072-IG
F41073-IG
F41074-IG

275
350
400
450
500

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

COD.

F41070-G
F41071-G
F41072-G
F41073-G
F41074-G

275
350
400
450
500

F41

400
450
500

4
4
4

F41100
F41101
F41102

COD.

F41

F41103-G
“G”

“W”

F41103-W

COD.

F41

BLANCO

GREY

Set 2 rods for pot and pan drawer height 184 mm.

GREY

GRAPHITE

WHITE

PACKAGING  20 UNITS

Glass side. Set 2 pieces

Retaining bracket glass 
side. Set 4 pieces

Drawer MB PLUS - HEIGHT 184 - 1 SET RODS

INCLUDED INCLUDED

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly

EXAMPLEASSEMBLY DRAWER 145 MM.

MB Front bracket
MB Front bracket 
With dowel Ø 10
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“IG”

“W”

F41075-G
F41076-G
F41077-G
F41078-G
F41079-G

F41075-W
F41076-W
F41077-W
F41078-W
F41079-W

F41075-IG
F41076-IG
F41077-IG
F41078-IG
F41079-IG

“G”

“IG”

“W”

275
350
400
450
500

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

COD.

275
350
400
450
500

F41

“G”

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

Set 4 rods for pot and pan drawer height 184 mm.

UPPER

UPPER

CENTRAL

CENTRAL

GREY

GRAPHITE

WHITE

Drawer MB PLUS - HEIGHT 184 - 2 SETS RODS

INCLUDED

INCLUDED

INCLUDED

INCLUDED

Minimum assembly required Front assembly

EXAMPLE

Back assembly

ASSEMBLY DRAWER 184 MM.

MB Front bracket

MB Front bracket 
With dowel Ø 10
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F41060-G
F41061-G
F41062-G
F41063-G
F41064-G

F41060-W
F41061-W
F41062-W
F41063-W
F41064-W

F41060-IG
F41061-IG
F41062-IG
F41063-IG
F41064-IG

“G”

“IG”

“W”

275
350
400
450
500

275
350
400
450
500

COD.

COD.

COD.

275
350
400
450
500

F41

“IG”

“W”

“G”

Set stabiliser rods for pot and pan drawer MB PLUS

PACKAGING  20 UNITS

GREY

GRAPHITE

WHITE

Rear detail

INCLUDED INCLUDED

MB Front bracket
MB Front bracket 
With dowel Ø 10
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KB

KB

2
2
3

2
2
2

472
472
472

366
516
816

“G”

“G”

“IG”

“IG”

“W”

“W”

F41080-W
F41081-W
F41082-W

F41085-W
F41086-W

F41080-IG
F41081-IG
F41082-IG

F41085-IG
F41086-IG

COD. MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

COD.

F41080-G
F41081-G
F41082-G

F41085-G
F41086-G

F31

F31

450
600
900

366
516
816

20
20
20

600
900

516
816

20
20

450
600
900

366
516
816

20
20
20

600
900

516
816

20
20

450
600
900

366
516
816

20
20
20

600
900

516
816

20
20

4
4
4

4
4
6

PACKAGING  20 UNITS

PACKAGING  20 UNITS

KB  
Internal module sizes
KB -52  
Bars sizes

KB  
Internal module sizes
KB -52  
Bars sizes

PIECES PIECES

Inside cabinet width -52

GREY

GREY

GRAPHITE

GRAPHITE

WHITE

WHITE

Kit rods divider MB PLUS

PIECES PIECES

To board moduls of 16 mm.

To board moduls of 16 mm.

Inside cabinet width -52

Horizontal divider bar MB PLUS

Height 145 - 1 set rods

Height 184 - 1 set rods

Height 184 - 2 sets rods
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500
600
700
800
900

378
478
578
678
778

378
478
578
678
778

378
478
578
678
778

95
95
95
95
95

95
95
95
95
95

95
95
95
95
95

500
600
700
800
900

500
600
700
800
900

MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

KB

9595

F41170-W

“W”

COD.

F41170-G

“G”

COD.

F41

F41090-G
F41091-G
F41092-G
F41093-G
F41094-G

F41090-W
F41091-W
F41092-W
F41093-W
F41094-W

F41090-IG
F41091-IG
F41092-IG
F41093-IG
F41094-IG

“G”

“IG”

“W”

COD.

COD.

COD.

F41

Inside cabinet width - 90

To board moduls of 16 mm.

GREY

GRAPHITE

WHITE

Vertical dividers MB PLUS

PACKAGING 20 UNITS

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

Horizontal dividers MB PLUS Height 145 - 1 set rods

Height 184 - 1 set rods

Height 184 - 2 sets rods

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -90 
Divider sizes

WHITE

GREY
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1000-1200
800-900
600-700

500 mm.
450 mm.

500 mm.
450 mm.

500 mm.
450 mm.

505 mm.
455 mm.

505 mm.
455 mm.

505 mm.
455 mm.

110 mm.
110 mm.

110 mm.
110 mm.

110 mm.
110 mm.

700
500
300

66
66
66

1000-1200
800-900
600-700

700
500
300

66
66
66

1000-1200
800-900
600-700

700
500
300

66
66
66

“W”

“W”

F41171-W
F41172-W

F41173-W
F41174-W
F41175-W

“IG”

“IG”

F41171-IG
F41172-IG

F41173-IG
F41174-IG
F41175-IG

“G”

“G”

F41171-G
F41172-G

F41173-G
F41174-G
F41175-G

F41

F41

SPW

A1

Y1 Y2

A2
500 = 490
450 = 440

140

- 8Y1 - 8Y2

70 70
184 184

PACKAGING   REF.: F41171, F41172 G/IG/W = 10 SETS

Bottom sink drawer PLUS

GRAPHITE

GRAPHITE

GREY

GREY

WHITE

WHITE

Space desired +66

REF.: F41173, F41174, F4115 G/IG/W = 20 SETS 

Lenght 
Profile

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum height 
assembly

Board width
Board width=

Spw = Space needed

75   0.5Inside module width

BOTTOM SINK 
DRAWER SIDES

PLUS

DIVIDER



“W”

F41262-W
F41263-W
F41264-W
F41265-W
F41266-W
F41267-W
F41268-W

F41262-IG
F41263-IG
F41264-IG
F41265-IG
F41266-IG
F41267-IG
F41268-IG

F31260
F31261
F31262
F31263
F31264
F31265
F31266
F31267
F31268
F31269
F31270

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F41273-W
F41274-W
F41275-W
F41276-W
F41277-W
F41278-W
F41279-W

F41273-IG
F41274-IG
F41275-IG
F41276-IG
F41277-IG
F41278-IG
F41279-IG

F31271
F31272
F31273
F31274
F31275
F31276
F31277
F31278
F31279
F31280
F31281

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F41284-W
F41285-W
F41286-W
F41287-W
F41288-W
F41289-W
F41290-W

F41284-IG
F41285-IG
F41286-IG
F41287-IG
F41288-IG
F41289-IG
F41290-IG

F31282
F31283
F31284
F31285
F31286
F31287
F31288
F31289
F31290
F31291
F31292

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F31

COD.COD.COD. MOD.MOD.MOD.

F41262-W
F41263-W
F41264-W
F41265-W
F41266-W
F41267-W
F41268-W

F41262-IG
F41263-IG
F41264-IG
F41265-IG
F41266-IG
F41267-IG
F41268-IG

F31260
F31261
F31262
F31263
F31264
F31265
F31266
F31267
F31268
F31269
F31270

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F41F31 F41
“G” “IG”

COD.COD.COD. MOD.MOD.MOD.

F41273-W
F41274-W
F41275-W
F41276-W
F41277-W
F41278-W
F41279-W

F41273-IG
F41274-IG
F41275-IG
F41276-IG
F41277-IG
F41278-IG
F41279-IG

F31271
F31272
F31273
F31274
F31275
F31276
F31277
F31278
F31279
F31280
F31281

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F31 F41 F41
“G” “IG”

COD.COD.COD. MOD.MOD.MOD.

F41284-W
F41285-W
F41286-W
F41287-W
F41288-W
F41289-W
F41290-W

F41284-IG
F41285-IG
F41286-IG
F41287-IG
F41288-IG
F41289-IG
F41290-IG

F31282
F31283
F31284
F31285
F31286
F31287
F31288
F31289
F31290
F31291
F31292

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

400
450
500
600
700
800
900

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F31 F41 F41
“G” “IG”

“W”

“W”

168

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

Metallic rear HEIGHT 70
GREY GRAPHITE

WHITE

Metallic rear HEIGHT 145
GREY GRAPHITE

WHITE

Metallic rear HEIGHT 184
GREY GRAPHITE

Consult for other sizes          To board moduls of 16 mm. 

Consult for other sizes          To board moduls of 16 mm. 

Consult for other sizes          To board moduls of 16 mm. 

WHITE
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PLUS

169

DrawersINTERNAL
and UNITS



MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

450
600
700
800
900

450
600
700
800
900

450
600
700
800
900

103
103
103
103
103

324
474
574
674
774

324
474
574
674
774

324
474
574
674
774

103
103
103
103
103

103
103
103
103
103

KB

“W”

“IG”

“G”

COD.

COD.

COD.

F41

F41402-G
F41403-G
F41404-G
F41405-G
F41406-G

F41402-IG
F41403-IG
F41404-IG
F41405-IG
F41406-IG

F41402-W
F41403-W
F41404-W
F41405-W
F41406-W

170

Metallic front MB PLUS

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -94 
Divider sizes

GRAPHITE

GREY

Drawers INTERNAL MB PLUS 

Inside cabinet width -94
WHITE

To board moduls of 16 mm.           Consult for special sizes PACKAGING 10 UNITS



“W”

“W”

“W”

“G”

“G”

“G”

COD.

COD.

COD.

F41

F41

F41

“G”

“G”

“G”

“W”

“W”

“W”

F41410-G

F41411-G

F41412-G

F41410-W

F41411-W

F41412-W

171

WHITE

GREY

GREY

Lateral connector for frontal supplements drawer MB PLUS in glass and aluminium

WHITE

WHITE

GREY

Lateral connector for frontal supplements drawer MB PLUS of rectangular rod

Lateral connector for MB PLUS front

Connectors of frontal supplements drawer MB PLUS 

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 10 UNITS



MOD.

450
600
700
800
900

342
492
592
692
792

MOD.

450
600
700
800
900

342
492
592
692
792

MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

MOD.

450
600
700
800
900

336
486
586
686
786

336
486
586
686
786

450
600
700
800
900

450
600
700
800
900

336
486
586
686
786

KB

KB

“W”

“IG”

“G”

F41420-G
F41421-G
F41422-G
F41423-G
F41424-G

F41420-W
F41421-W
F41422-W
F41423-W
F41424-W

F41420-IG
F41421-IG
F41422-IG
F41423-IG
F41424-IG

COD.

F41

“W”

“IG”

“G”

F41415-G
F41416-G
F41417-G
F41418-G
F41419-G

F41415-W
F41416-W
F41417-W
F41418-W
F41419-W

F41415-IG
F41416-IG
F41417-IG
F41418-IG
F41419-IG

COD.

F41

F41425
F41426
F41427
F41428
F41429

COD.

F41

KB

450
600
700
800
900

450
600
700
800
900

342
492
592
692
792

342
492
592
692
792

172

WHITE

PACKAGING    10 UNITS

PACKAGING    10 UNITS

PACKAGING    10 UNITSTo board moduls of 16 mm.           Consult for special sizes

Rectangular rod - Front PLUS

Aluminium supplements - Front PLUS

Glass supplements - Front PLUS

Inside cabinet width -76

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -76 
Divider sizes

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -82 
Divider sizes

GRAPHITE

GREY

GRAPHITE

GREY

Inside cabinet width -76

KB 
Internal module sizes
KB -76 
Divider sizes

Inside cabinet width -82

WHITE

To board moduls of 16 mm.           Consult for special sizes

To board moduls of 16 mm.           Consult for special sizes
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PLUS

173

174 - 183

184

185 - 188

P.S., Wood and stainless steel cutlery racks 

and dishes organisers.

... efficiently adapted to drawer enabling 

everything to be well arranged and clearly 

organised.

The materials used allows a very easy 

cleaning.

Each internal divider fits the drawer exactly 

and permet a free and flexible combinations 

without tools. Resultat: a well-organised 

kitchen to make you the life easier.

ACCESSORIES

CHARACTERISTICS

INDEX

Accessories

      MB and MB PLUS machine  

      Electrical drawer
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COD. MOD.

F31600 65103473500

COD. MOD.

F31601 65280473500

COD. MOD.

F31602 65105473500

COD. MOD.

F31603 65201473500

COD.

F31614 65

F31

F31

F31

F31

F31

Applied on drawers modules of 
600, 800 and 900

90 mm. Int. frame separator

Frame side for stainless 
steel cutlery drawer

Frame side for stainless 
steel cutlery drawer

90 mm. Ext. frame separator

90 mm. Ext. frame separator
90 mm. Int. frame separator

STAINLESS STEEL cutlery  drawers

C O M P A T I B L E

Frame to stainless steel cutlery drawer Mod. E

Cutlery middle divider. Mod. D Frame to Stainless Steel cutlery drawer Mod. D

Stainless Steel cutlery drawer 
with frame B

Stainless Steel cutlery drawer 
with frame C

120 to 150

PACKAGING   10 UNITS

PACKAGING   4 UNITS

PACKAGING   5 UNITS

PACKAGING   24 UNITS

PACKAGING   12 UNITS
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BA

C D

F

F

COD.

F31619 500

COD.

F31610
F31611

83
83

264
176

60
60

COD.

F31615
F31616

179
90

65
65

COD.

F31614 65

COD.

F31617
F31618

179
90

65
65

473 638

F31

F31

F31

F31

F31

Cutlery middle divider

Applied on drawers modules of  600, 800 and 900

STAINLESS STEEL cutlery  drawers

C O M P A T I B L E

Recipient / Stainless Steel cutlery drawer

Frame internal separator

Frame Wall / Stainless Steel cutlery drawer

Frame external separator

PACKAGING   25 UNITS

PACKAGING   4 UNITS

PACKAGING   4 UNITS

PACKAGING   4 UNITS

PACKAGING   50 UNITS

120 to 150
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300 mm.

300 mm.

350 mm.

400 mm.

400/450/500 mm.

400/500/550 mm.

900/1000 mm. 1200 mm.

800 mm. 900/1000 mm. 1200 mm.

700 mm.

800 mm.

600 mm.

600 mm.

F31600 x 1

F31600 x 1

F31600 x 2

F31602 x 1 F31602 x 1
F31617 x 2
F31619 x 1
F31615 x 1

F31600 x 1
F31602 x 2
F31617 x 2
F31619 x 1
F31615 x 1

F31600 x 1
F31603 x 1
F31602 x 1

F31611 x 2
F31617 x 2
F31619 x 1
F31615 x 1

F31600 x 1
F31601 x 1
F31614 x 1
F31602 x 1
F31603 x 1

F31611 x 2
F31617 x 2
F31619 x 1
F31615 x 1

F31601 x 1

F31602 x 2

F31600 x 1
F31601 x 1
F31614 x 1

F31600 x 1
F31601 x 1
F31602 x 1
F31614 x 1

F31601 x 2
F31614 x 1

F31601 x 2
F31602 x 1
F31614 x 1

F31601 x 2
F31602 x 1
F31614 x 2

F31617 x 2
F31619 x 1
F31615 x 1

FRAMES

Example of compositions
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COD.

COD.

MOD.

MOD.

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F31000
F31001
F31002
F31003
F31004
F31005
F31006
F31007
F31008
F31009
F31010

473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

209
259
309
359
409
509
609
709
809
909

1109

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F31060
F31061
F31062
F31063
F31064
F31065
F31066
F31067
F31068
F31069
F31070

473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

209
259
309
359
409
509
609
709
809
909

1109

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1200

F41000-W
F41001-W
F41002-W
F41003-W
F41004-W
F41005-W
F41006-W
F41007-W
F41008-W
F41009-W
F41010-W

473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473
473

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

209
259
309
359
409
509
609
709
809
909

1109

F31

F41

Detail: Rough Grey Detail: Gloss Grey Detail: White

WHITE

Cutlery  drawers

Modulbox 500 mm. cutlery drawers

To board moduls of 16 mm. For modulbox 500 mm. PACKAGING   10 UNITS

ROUGH GREY

GLOSS GREY 
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COD. MOD.

F31011
F31012
F31013
F31014

57
57
57
57

358
508
808

1108

468
468
468
468

450
600
900

1200

F31

C O M P A T I B L E

WOODEN Cutlery drawer

Wooden cutlery drawer-phenolic board

For modulbox of 500 PACKAGING WOODEN CUTLERY   1 UNIT
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COD. MOD.

F31016
F31017
F31018
F31019
F31020
F31021

493
593
693
793
893
1093

490
490
490
490
490
490

500
500
500
500
500
500

600
700
800
900

1000
1200

COD.

F31022 18425

F31

F31

C O M P A T I B L E

WOODEN DISHES Organizer

CONSULT ABOUT OPTION TO PERSONALIZE

Wooden plater organizer / Phenolic board

Wooden sticks

PACKAGING 5 UNITS

PACKAGING 6 UNITS
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480 1.2F16500
COD.

F16

COD.

F31023

F31

150
305

GREY

Anti-skid mat

PACKAGING   1 ROLL: 20 METERS - THICKNESS 1,2 mm.

Carry dish extensible

PACKAGING 1 UNIT
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MOD. 60

52 473509

MOD. 80

52 473709

MOD. 90

52 473809

COD.

COD.

MOD.

MOD.

F33014
F33010

F33015
F33011

F33016
F33012

F33017
F33013

F33030
F33031
F33032

F33027
F33029

F33035
F33036
F33037

7L. 
16 L.

7L. 
16 L.

7L. 
16 L.

7L. 
16 L.

60
80
90

60
90

60
80
90

COD.

COD.

L.

MOD.

F33

F33

MOD. 60 MOD. 90

16 16493 793490 490

350

418

Min. 
380

PACKAGING 4 UNITS

ECOLOGICAL garbage

ORGANIC 
LEFTOVERS

GLASS 
CONTAINERS

PLASTIC AND TIN 
CONTAINERS

PAPER AND CARDBOAD 
CONTAINERS

To board moduls of 16 mm.

Kit recycling bins

GREY

GREEN

YELLOW

BLUE

FIXATION 
BASE

PLASTIC

Module of 60
Module 
of 80 and 90

PACKAGING 1 UNIT

FIXATION 
BASE

MELAMINE

To board moduls of 16 mm.



182

COD.

F21960
F21961

197
257

66
66

120
120

F21

493493

197

COD.

F21964 126.566120

F21

493

126’5

123

68

C31136

COD.

C31

C31136-W

42
43

MB
MB 
PLUS 

COD.

F31303-NEW 10

COD.

C31139

F31

C31

Plastic piece “U” 
for drainpipe

Plastic squared 
piece for drainpipe

PACKAGING  F21960: 90 UNITS / F21961: 75 UNITS PACKAGING  75 UNITS

WHITE

GREY
WHIT DOWEL

Drawer front connectors. 2 units set

Stabilizer bar

We recommend the use of the drawer front stabilizer for large drawers

DRAWER FRONT

PACKAGING    50 UNITS

PACKAGING    100 UNITS

With customised 
imprint on request

Cover cap
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49

256

Mod. 400        Mod. 450       Mod. 500

49

Mod. 275       Mod. 350 

37 32

224
256

Mod. 400   Mod. 450   Mod. 500Mod. 275    Mod. 350 

25

49

37

39

32
224
256

“W”

“G”

F26790-N

COD.

F26

F26790-NW

“W”

“G”

F26792

COD.

F26792-W

“G”

“G”

“W”

“W”

Plastic squared 
piece for drainpipe

To save the hinges height

GREY

GREY

WHITE

WHITE

EURO 
SCREW

PACKAGING   1 SET

Divider 9 mm. (2 pieces)

Divider 25 mm. (2 pieces)

Doors with 110º hinge

PACKAGING   1 SET



184

COD.

F31999

F31

300 1200

184

DRAWER ASSEMBLY OPTION

Semi-automatic MB and MB PLUS machine

PACKAGING 1 UNIT

of to
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PRESS
TO OPEN

PLUS

W I T H  L I G H T  P R E S S U R E

O N  A N Y  P O I N T  O F  T H E  D R A W E R 

drawerELECTRICAL

Breaking with the tradition, we innovate 

in a product with a confortable electrical 

opening for a kitchen design modern and 

minimalist without hadles.

The system PRESS-TO-OPEN answers to a 

light pressure on any point of the drawer 

and with a silent and soft way is opened 

simply and balanced.

CHARACTERISTICS
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F31956

COD.

F31

F31953

COD.

F31

F3195O

COD.

F31

F31958

COD.

F31

F31954

COD.

F31

F31951

COD.

F31

F31959

COD.

F31

F31955

COD.

F31

F31952

COD.

F31

15 cm.

Modo
INDIVIDUAL
MULTIPLE

Fuerza
TOTAL
MITAD

Modo
INDIVIDUAL
MULTIPLE

Fuerza
TOTAL
MITAD

1

6

4

5

2

3

8

9

4

7

2

5

8

3

6

9

7

PRESS
TO OPENELECTRICAL drawer

SYNCHRONIZER (Multiple)

Allow to synchronise the openinc 
mechanism.

REGULATIONS

Ask us to personalize

Opening mechanism

Connection cable

Top

Aluminium leading

For drawers upper 60, we advise to assembly two opening mechanisms 
contiguous. Equally for drawers with a big weight we recommend to assemble 
two mechanisms in parallel.

LENGTH

PACKAGING  20 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  100 UNITS

Transformer

Synchronize clable

Cable of connection

Transformer box

Supply cable

PACKAGING  20 UNITS PACKAGING  20 UNITS

Length: 66.5 cm. Length: 6 meters

PACKAGING  10 UNITS PACKAGING  10 UNITS

PACKAGING  50 UNITS PACKAGING  10 UNITS

1
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X Y
492
475

533
516

537
520

442
425

483
466

487
470

342
325

383
366

387
370

392
375

433
416

437
420

262
245

303
286

307
290

41-45 
mm.

85

R25

240 mm.
X
Y

4 mm. 

IR

IR = Infrared.  
Opening indicator: only one 
drawer in one line

Assembly transformer box.

Boring to pass the cable. Put aluminium leading. Cable assembly on aluminium.

Joint cable 
connector.

Correct position:
 Press with the three screws 

in parallel.

ELECTRICAL DRAWER SIZES
DRAWER

 TOTAL SIZES
DISTANCE

41
DISTANCE

45
WITH REAR 
DRAWER

Boring modul to put the 
transformer box.

Distance from mechanism 
to differents drawers with 
melamine or metallic back.

Put the mechanism. Prick and connect the mechanism. Opening approximation.

ATTENTION! 
And the red pilot light on

500 Melamine
500 Metallic
450 Melamine
450 Metallic

350 Melamine
350 Metallic

400 Melamine
400 Metallic

275 Melamine
275 Metallic

70 mm.
MINIMUM 

HEIGHT
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PRESS
TO OPEN

ELECTRICAL drawer

C  O  N  F  O  R  T  A  B  L  E

M O D E R N

M I N I M A L I S T

S I L E N T

CLOSED

OPEN

KITCHEN 



PLUS

190 - 193

194 - 195

196

197

PLUS

PLUS

ASSEMBLY Instructions

189

INDEX

Drawer MB instructions

Drawer MB PLUS instructions

Front assembly

Electrical drawer instructions
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1
2

3

4

F31027-N
F31035-N
F31040-N
F31045-N
F31050-N

Drawer MB instructions

HOLES Ø 5 MM.  TO 
POSITION

THE RUNNER WITH THE 
DOWEL

IN HEIGHT 32 MM.

MODULBOX / DRAWER COMPONENTS

SLIDES SIZES
DRILLING OF THE FRONT

CABINET ASSEMBLY SAMPLE - 4 AND 5 DRAWERS 16 MM. BOTTOM BOARD AND DRAWER BACK  MEASUREMENTS

Back Height
70 mm. drawer back board 
(Option to 145 mm./184 mm.)

SIDE 
LENGTH MELAMINE

REAR
METALLIC

REAR

BOTTOM BOARD LENGTH

Back Width
Drawer back board width =
Module interior width  

Drawer lower width =
Cabinet interior width  

Rear panel connector

Left and right runners

HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT

Drawer sides - Right and Left
and Side label

Front connector

MB Drawer Kit - Height 70 
Lenght 
Profile

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

Board Length

Board Width
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1

2

EXAMPLE

70, 145 AND 184 MM. DRAWERS TO ADJUST

HEIGHT

HEIGHT

Modulbox 
assembly 

MELAMINE REAR

Modulbox 
assembly 

METALLIC REAR

HEIGHT

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly
Height adjustment of front

Right side adjustment /regulation

Drawer back 
board assembly

Drawer Bottom board 
assembly

Drawer front assembly

Slides assembly Modulbox drawer assembly 
into the slides

REMOVING

Drawer front 
unlocking 
and 
removing

Complete assembly Modulbox drawer removing

To screw drawer bottom 
board and rear

To screw rearDrawer back adaptors 
assembly

Rear assembly

Drawer Bottom board 
assembly

To screw drawer bottom 
board

Sides assemblyDrawer front brackets 
assembly

Drawer front brackets 
assembly

Left side adjustment /regulation

1 
UNLOCK

2
ADJUST

3
LOCK
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1
2

3

4

F31027-N
F31035-N
F31040-N
F31045-N
F31050-N

Drawer MB instructions height 32

MODULBOX / DRAWER COMPONENTS

SLIDES SIZES

Rear panel connector

Left and right runners Drawer sides - Right and Left
and Side label

Front connector

MB Drawer Kit - Height 70 
Lenght 
Profile

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

CABINET ASSEMBLY SAMPLE - 4 AND 5 DRAWERS 16 MM. BOTTOM BOARD AND DRAWER BACK  MEASUREMENTS

Back Height
70 mm. drawer back board 
(Option to 145 mm./184 mm.)

SIDE 
LENGTH MELAMINE

REAR
METALLIC

REAR

BOTTOM BOARD LENGTH

Back Width
Drawer back board width =
Module interior width  

Drawer lower width =
Cabinet interior width  

2 RODS 4 RODS

DRILLING OF THE FRONT

HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT

Board Length

Board Width

HOLES Ø 5 MM.  TO 
POSITION

THE RUNNER WITH THE 
DOWEL

IN HEIGHT 32 MM.

MODULES 
FRONT
16 mm.
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2 RODS

4 RODS

EXAMPLE

70, 145 AND 184 MM. DRAWERS

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly TO ADJUST

Height adjustment of front

Right side adjustment /regulation

Left side adjustment /regulation

1 
UNLOCK

2
ADJUST

3
LOCK

HEIGHT

HEIGHT

HEIGHT

HEIGHT

Modulbox 
assembly 

MELAMINE REAR

Modulbox 
assembly 

METALLIC REAR

Drawer back 
board assembly

Drawer Bottom board 
assembly

Drawer front assembly

Slides assembly Modulbox drawer assembly 
into the slides

REMOVING

Drawer front 
unlocking 
and 
removing

Complete assembly Modulbox drawer removing

To screw drawer bottom 
board and rear

To screw rearDrawer back adaptors 
assembly

Rear assembly

Drawer Bottom board 
assembly

To screw drawer bottom 
board

Sides assemblyDrawer front brackets 
assembly

Drawer front brackets 
assembly
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1
2

3

4

PLUS

F41027
F41035
F41040
F41045
F41050

Drawer MB PLUS instructions

MODULBOX / DRAWER COMPONENTS

SLIDES SIZES

DRILLING OF THE FRONT

Rear panel connector

Left and right runners Drawer sides - Right and Left
and Side label

Front connector

MB Drawer Kit - Height 70 
Lenght 
Profile

Cabinet 
Widht

Minimum 
height 

assembly

HOLES Ø 5 MM.  TO 
POSITION

THE RUNNER WITH THE 
DOWEL

IN HEIGHT 32 MM.

CABINET ASSEMBLY SAMPLE - 4 AND 5 DRAWERS 16 MM. BOTTOM BOARD AND DRAWER BACK  MEASUREMENTS

Back Height
70 mm. drawer back board 
(Option to 145 mm./184 mm.)

SIDE 
LENGTH MELAMINE

REAR
METALLIC

REAR

BOTTOM BOARD LENGTH

Back Width
Drawer back board width =
Module interior width  

Drawer lower width =
Cabinet interior width  

Board Length

Board Width

HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT

MODULES 
FRONT
16 mm.



195

1

2

Modulbox 
assembly 

MELAMINE REAR

Modulbox 
assembly 

METALLIC REAR

Drawer back 
board assembly

Drawer Bottom board 
assembly

Drawer front assembly

Slides assembly Modulbox drawer assembly 
into the slides

REMOVING

Drawer front 
unlocking 
and 
removing

Complete assembly Modulbox drawer removing

To screw drawer bottom 
board and rear

To screw rearDrawer back adaptors 
assembly

Rear assembly

Drawer Bottom board 
assembly

To screw drawer bottom 
board

Sides assemblyDrawer front brackets 
assembly

Drawer front brackets 
assembly

EXAMPLE

70, 145 AND 184 MM. DRAWERS

Minimum assembly required Front assembly Back assembly

HEIGHT

HEIGHT

HEIGHT

TO ADJUST

Height adjustment of front

Right side adjustment /regulation

Left side adjustment /regulation

1 
UNLOCK

2
ADJUST

3
LOCK
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DRAWER FRONT MB PLUS

DRAWER FRONT MB

FRONT assembly



PRESS
TO OPEN

1
2
3
4
5

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

3

4

41 45

X Y
492
475

533
516

537
520

442
425

483
466

487
470

342
325

383
366

387
370

392
475

433
416

437
420

262
245

303
286

307
290

500

450

400

350

275

10

Ø8

B/2

B

20
20

FH
<

20
0

10

Ø8

B/2

B

X
XFH

<
20

0
41-45
mm.

41-45
mm.

X

Y

41-45 
   mm.

41-45 
   mm.

X
Y

71

7

71

7
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 ELECTRICAL Drawer instructions

SIZES
TOTAL 

DRAWER

DISTANCE DISTANCE
REAR DRAWER 

OF:

SIZES ELECTRICAL DRAWER

FRONTAL LIMIT

CABINET ASSEMBLY SAMPLE

ASSEMBLY WITH METALLIC REAR

Melamine

Metal l ic

Melamine

Melamine

Melamine

Melamine

Metal l ic

Metal l ic

Metal l ic

Metal l ic

5 DRAWERS

1 DRAWER

2 MB DRAWERS
2 MB DRAWERS

4 DRAWERS

MB DRAWER 
WITH LESS 

WEIGHT

POT AND PAN MB DRAWER 
WITH MORE WEIGHT

70 mm.
MINIMUM HEIGHT
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66

37 224
256

32
32

73.5

37 224
256

32
32

33

32

72.5

33

32

72.5

49

37 224
256

32
32

49

37 192
224

32
32

32

57.5

X

18

32

57.5

X

18

16 mm.16 mm.

49

37 224
256

32
32

56

37 224
256

32
32

16 mm. 16 mm.

EXAMPLE OF DIFFERENT ZIPPER MECHANISM TO ASSEMBLY THE SLIDE

DRILLING OF THE FRONT 

Like in this size it’s not 
possible to screw the 
indicated hole, please 
put a dowel before the 
assembly of slide

C O M P A T I B L E





200

222 - 226

227 - 231

232 - 237

202 - 203

 204 - 205

206 - 207

208

209

209

210

210

210

211

212

214 - 215

218 - 221

216 - 217

Assembly and hidden wheel 
wardrobe assembly

Handles profiles	

Profiles “U” and “H”

Lower profile and profile cover

Upper profile, self-closing wardrobe doors 

Upper and lower wheels 

Zamak brake, brush

Rubber band y fastening bracket

“H” wardrobe back profile, support for back

Splice profile and lateral splice profile

Kits

Instructions

Equipment series
W A R D R O B E

S O L U T I O N S 

INDEX

MODUL MATIC System

MODUL TOP System

Wardrobe fittings series

MODUL CLASSIC System

Hidden Wheel Wardrobe - SLIDING DOORS

Handles profiles, Wheels, útiles de 
perforación

Profiles, tool dowel union flat                      

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014



This system has been designed for wood door assembling, 

especially laminated or plywood.

As we have a wide range of aluminium alloy profiles, we can solve 

any market requirements.

Then we can propose exclusive and innovative solutions.

The smooth sliding is due to a especial durable system. The sliding 

system has been designed

to avoid installation difficulties. The sliding system regulation 

allows to make big door sizes.

It guarantees an easy assembling.

The wide range of finishes gives solution for any purppose.

F O R  Y O U R  H O M E

System:
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F27101
F27102
F27103
F27104

F27105
F27106
F27107
F27108
F27109
F27110
F27111

F27051
F27052
F27053
F27054

F27055
F27056
F27057
F27058
F27059
F27060
F27061

F28001
F28002
F28003
F28004
F28022

F28006
F28008
F28010

F27001
F27002
F27003
F27004
F27022

F27005
F27006
F27007
F27008
F27009
F27010
F27018

F27011
F27012
F27013
F27014
F27015
F27016
F27017
F27024

F27000

F28000 F27050

F27100

31.5

11
37

16

26

31.5

11
37

10

26

31.5

21.5

32.5
11

16

31.5

21.5

32.5
11

10

F27151
F27152
F27153
F27154
F27171

F27155
F27156
F27157
F27158
F27159
F27160
F27161

F27150

10

45

30

22

23

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT

GLUING OF EDGES
TEMPERATURE RESISTANCE

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

PINE
SAPELLY
CHERRY
 

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES
NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

LAMINATED

ANODIZING FINISHES ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHESANODIZING FINISHES

ALL THE PROFILES GIVES THIS REGULATION

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

MADERAS NATURALES

ANODIZING FINISHES

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
16 mm.

Handle profile 
16 mm.

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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10

10

30.5

11

F28104

F28100

12

32 10

54

F27854

F27850

F28253
F28254

F28250

F28203
F28204

F28200

33.5

31.5

13.5

10

20

25.5

12.5

10

13

31.5

F28054

F28050

29,5

32

12

10

31,5

13
44

10

31

F28084

F28080

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER 
MATT

SILVER 
MATT

Handle profile 
10 mm.

WHITE WHITE

Handle profile 
10 mm.

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

SILVER 
MATT

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

Handle profile 
10 mm.

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 2,6 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 5,2 MTS.

PACKAGING 18 BARS OF 2,6 MTS.

New 2014

New 2014
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F27301
F27302
F27303
F27304
F27321

F27305
F27306
F27307
F27308
F27309
F27310
F27318

F27311
F27312
F27313
F27314
F27315
F27316
F27317
F27324

F27300

F27351
F27352
F27353
F27354
F27371

F27355
F27356
F27357
F27358
F27359
F27360
F27368

F27361
F27362
F27363
F27364
F27365
F27366
F27367
F27374

F27350

16

12

18.5

16

23

18.5

16

23

18.5

12

F28150

F28154

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

LAMINATED

ANODIZING FINISHES

SILVER MATT

Profile “U” 16 mm. 

Profile “H” 16 mm.

Profile “H” 16 mm.

ANODIZING FINISHES

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

LAMINATED
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F28114

F28110

1016

12

24

F27551
F27552
F27553
F27554
F27571

F27555
F27556
F27557
F27558
F27559
F27560
F27568

F27550

F27251
F27252
F27253
F27254
F27271

F27255
F27256
F27257
F27258
F27259
F27260
F27268

F27250

16

12

10

16

23

10

F28503
F28504

F28500

16

23.3

45

10

F27904

F27900

F27954

F27950

10

19

11

11

1019

19.5
PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

Profile “H” 10 mm.Profile “H” 10 mm.

Profile “U” 10 mm.

ANODIZING FINISHES

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

Profile “H” 10 mm. 
Profile 45 mm.

WHITE
SILVER

ANODIZING FINISHES

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS. PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

With handle profile F27850

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 MTS.

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

SILVER MATT

Profile “U” 10 mm. Profile “H” 10 mm.

SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES
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F27411
F27412
F27413
F27414
F27415
F27416
F27417
F27424

F27401
F27402
F27403
F27404
F27421

F27405
F27406
F27407
F27408
F27409
F27410
F27418

F27400

F27601
F27602
F27603
F27604
F27605

F27600

63.5

3.5

9

33

5

F27451
F27452
F27453
F27454
F27455

F27450

4.4

45

10

F28603
F28604

F28600

10.7

21.2

F28653
F28654

F28650

3.5

8.8

8.8

14

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

LAMINATED

LOWER PROFILE F27450 LOWER PROFILE  F27600

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

Lower profile cover

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

ANODIZING FINISHES

Lower profile

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

ANODIZING FINISHES

Lower profile

WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

Surface profile

WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

Lower profile, single lower track

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS

PACKAGING  36 BARS OF 6 METERS

PACKAGING 36 BARS OF 6 METERS

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS



207

F27501
F27502
F27503
F27504

F27500

F27650

F27650

45

4.4

8.5

37

2.8

F27640 F27

F27644
F27649

77.5

10

51

ANODIZING FINISHES

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

Lower profile

NATURAL
ANODIZING FINISHES

Lower profile base

Aligned lower track Aligned lower track support

SILVER MATT

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS PACKAGING  100 UNITS

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS

Consult for other 
finishes
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F27835
F27836

COD.

F27201
F27202
F27203
F27204
F27221

F27205
F27206
F27207
F27208
F27209
F27210
F27218

F27200

40
38.2

80

38.2

F28553
F28554

40
38.2

40.4

F28550

F27224

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

The automatic lock can be right and left. If you want to assemble in the same door a right automatic lock and another left automatic 
lock the door board must be upper of 450 mm. 

RIGHT
LEFT

BLANCO
PLATA

ANODIZING FINISHESANODIZING FINISHES

Upper profile, single lower track

IT’S NOT COMPATIBLE WITH THE HIDDEN WHEEL 
HANDLE F28300

Hydraulic self-closing 
wardrobe doors

SLIDING DOORS FATIGUE

This sytems includes the two upper wheels. 
The door is cutted to the same size of usual 
doors (-40)

50.000 cycles - 20 K.

GOLD
BRONZE
WHITE
SILVER MATT
STAINLESS LOOK

Upper profile 40 mm. w/zamak brake

PACKAGING  6 BARS OF 6 MTS. PACKAGING 12 BARS OF 6 MTS.

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

NATURAL WOOD FINISHES

LAMINATED

OAK
PINE
VAP. BEECH
SAPELLY
MUKALY
CHERRY
WHITE BEECH

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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F27820-1

F27
COD.

F27822-1

F27
COD.

F27823-1

F27
COD.

F27821-1

F27
COD.

F27806
COD.

F27824-1
COD.

F27 F27

F27805
COD.

F27831
COD.

F27810

F27811

F27812

F27813

F27814

COD.

6.5 x 8 mm.

6.5 x 8 mm.

6.5 x 5 mm.

6.5 x 5 mm.

6.5 x 8 mm.

F27 F27 F27

8/5

6.5

STEEL

Bottom sliding system wheel

Bottom sliding system wheel

STEEL STEEL

STEEL

Bottom sliding system wheel

Bottom sliding system wheel

STEEL NYLON

Upper sliding system steel wheel Upper sliding system nylon wheel

PACKAGING 100 UNITS

PACKAGING 100 UNITS

PACKAGING 100 UNITS

PACKAGING 100 UNITS

PACKAGING 100 UNITS

PACKAGING 200 UNITS

SCREW PULL-OUT

LOAD PERPENDICULAR 
TO THE WHEEL AXIS

DURABILITY OF 
OPEN-CLOSE SYSTEM

STEEL

To assembly with 
the lower track:
F27600, F27640

To assembly with the lower track:
F27600, F27640

To assembly with 
the lower track:
F27450, F27500

To assembly with the lower track:
F27450, F27500

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

Zamak brake Zamak brake Profile brush

WHITE

BLACK

WHITE

BLACK

GREYPACKAGING 100 UNITS PACKAGING 100 UNITS

PACKAGING
6,5 x 5 - 375 MTS. COIL
6,5 x 8 - 200 MTS. COIL
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7

7

F27830
COD.

F27834
COD.

F24612
COD.

F27809
COD.

F27844
COD.

F27 F27

F27F27

F24

F27

F27807
F27808

COD.

10
101

30.5

13

F28900 F28920

75

85

80

19
10

F28901
F28902
F28903
F28904
F28905
F28906
F28907
F28908

F28921
F28922
F28923
F28924
F28925
F28926
F28927
F28928

COLOURLESS

Support for 
back 10 mm. Nylon.

6 mm.“H”
wardrobe back profile Washer

Rubber band
profile

Colourless 
profile for handle

Fastening
bracket

To assemble in lower 
wheels of profiles 

F28080 and F28100.

WARDROBE BACK 10 MM.

SMALL
BIG

PACKAGING 100 UNITS

PACKAGING
BAGS OF 100 UNITIES

PACKAGING
SMALL: COIL OF 100 MTS.
BIG: COIL OF 75 MTS.

PACKAGING 300 UNITSPACKAGING ON REQUEST

PACKAGING
300 MTS. COIL

WIDTH NUMBER OF DOORS

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

PINE
SAPLLY
OAK SONAE
OAK ESPUÑA
OAK L444
BEECH
CHERRY
WENGE

Lateral splice profile 19 x 85 Splice profile 75 x 10

PACKAGING: BARS OF 2,7 M. / PACK OF 10 BARSPACKAGING: BARS OF 2,7 M. / PACK OF 10 BARS

LAMINATED LAMINATED

Possibility to made in 
any colour
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Kit
KIT27000

KIT27050

KIT27100

KIT27150

PACKAGING
BAGS OF 100 UNITIES

 
HANDLE
PROFILE
F27000

 
HANDLE
PROFILE
F27050

 

HANDLE
PROFILE
F27100

 

HANDLE
PROFILE
F27150

Full kit for the 2, 3 or 4 sliding door assembling. 

It includes the following items: upper and lower 

profiles,“U” handle profiles, handles zamak 

brakes, upper and lower sliding system wheels, 

screws, fittings and instructions paper. Display 

mode: unit label package that points out model, 

colour, doors number, sizes and bar code.

SCREW PULL-OUT

LOAD PERPENDICULAR 
TO THE WHEEL AXIS

DURABILITY OF 
OPEN-CLOSE SYSTEM

STEEL

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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F27450

F27600

F27650
Y

Y = 51

Y = 51

Y = 51

- 24.3

- 23.4

- 48.6

- 79.4

- 96.8

- 158.8

282002715027050
27100

27000
28000

28080
28100

- 46.8

- 53.2

- 93.6

- 43

- 42

- 86

- 67.9

- 83.2

- 135.8

- 52.9

- 63.2

- 105.8

2

3

4

28250

+7

+16

+14

+6

+14

+12

27850 28050

F27821-1

F27824-1

Zamak Brake

Upper sliding system

Profile “U” 16 mm.

SLIDING DOORS

Lower profile

Lower profile base

DOOR HIGH

DOOR WIDTH

Bottom sliding system wheel

The sizes of height and 
width of closet will be have 
measured in the internal 
clearance of wardrobe.

REFERENCES
NUMBER 
OF DOORS

2 DOORS

3 DOORS

4 DOORS

ASSEMBLY FORMULA

REFERENCES

Door high
High clearance of 
wardrobe

EXAMPLE:
MODEL
HANDLE
27000

Door width
Widht clearance of wardrobe
Number of doors
Constant to substract or add 
depending of number of doors

SLIDING DOORS - SPARES



213213

HIDDEN WHEEL WARDROBE



214

10
32

17.5

17

17

10

F28303
F28304

F28300

30

6

F27826

F27
COD.

F27839

F27
COD.

HIDDEN WHEEL WARDROBE

WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

Handle profile 10 mm.

Set 1 door wheels (F28300)

Drilling tool  (F28300)

PACKAGING 100 SETS

PACKAGING 100 UNITARY

PACKAGING  18 BARS OF 2,6 MTS.
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F28363-1
F28364-1

F28360

30

6

COD.

F27839-1

F27
COD.

10

1028.2

31
39

34

F27

F27779

HIDDEN WHEEL WARDROBE

WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

Handle profile 10 mm.

Set 1 door wheels (F28360)

Drilling tool  (F28360)

PACKAGING 100 SETS

PACKAGING 100 UNITARY

PACKAGING  18 BARS OF 5,4 MTS.
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10

22
10

15

F28353
F28354

F28350

10

10

57

15

F28403
F28404

F28400

10

23.5

10 10

F28453
F28454

F28450

Upper track 10 mm.

WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

Lower track 10 mm.

Profile “H” 10 mm.

WHITE
SILVER MATT

ANODIZING FINISHES

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 1,1 MTS.

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 1,1 MTS.

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 1,1 MTS.
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F27827

F27
COD.

F27838

F27
COD.

F27828

F27
COD.

F27829
COD.

F27

F27

F27807
COD.

Union flat  
(F28300 y F28360)

Metallic dowel for union flat 
(F28300 y F28360)

Cover cap 
(F28300 y F28360)

Customization on request

Tool dowel union flat (F28300 y F28360)

Rubber band profile

PACKAGING SMALL: COIL OF 100 MTS.



1

4

9

10

5

7

6

8

3

2

1

4

2

3

5

7

6

8

9

10

12

47

47
15

12

4

10 10W

1500 - 40 730
2

- 40
- 45.6
- 80

F28300

F27826

218

Upper track F27200

Lower track F27600

Lower profile cover F27400

Handle profile F28300

Lower track F28400

UPPER TRACK

F28350

Lower wheel

Upper wheel

Screw

Cover cap

W
id

ht
 c

le
ar

an
ce

For asembly 
deduct 4 mm. 
For each “H”

85 MINIMUM

Board 
= 

Vertical profile
 -59 mm.

Vertical profile
= 

  Widht clearance 
-37 mm.

HIDDEN WHEEL - COMPONENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS  F28300

W =The size of lower and upper profile and the “H” must me the board -20 mm.

DOOR WIDTH

ASSEMBLY FORMULA

Door width
Widht clearance of wardrobe
Number of doors
Constant to substract or add 
depending of number of doors

EXAMPLE:
MODEL
HANDLE
F28300

2 DOORS

3 DOORS

4 DOORS

NUMBER OF DOORS

REFERENCES



1

2
1

2

3

5

8

10

9

4

6

7

Ø10
Ø10

Ø6
Ø6

219

Handle profile 
Drilling holes: 

2 of Ø10 and 2 

of Ø6  

AT THE BOTTOM 

OF EACH

 HANDLE

1 of Ø10 and 1 

of Ø6

AT THE TOP 

OF EACH 

HANDLE

AT THE BOTTOM AT THE TOP

Drill the “h” with the tool Ø2.5 and put the union flat 
fitting with the hole.

ASSEMBLY DOORS WITH TWO BOARDS OR MORE

Put the profile with a turn and 
go down.

Put the metallic dowel in the 
tool.

Place in the hole and fit it making pressure.

Assembly the boards in the position.

Assembly the handle profile to lower track with the screw.

 Colocar el tablero y unir el otro perfil vertical.

Connect the handle profile with the upper profile, put 

the screw and then the upper wheels.
Assembly the door in the closet, adjust and 

put the cover cap to hide the holes.

Insert the two lower wheels and connect it with the screws (with them we make the adjustment).
ADJUSTMENT
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1

4

9

10

5

7

6

8

3

2

1

4

2

3

5

7

6

8

9

10

1500 - 40 730
2

- 73
- 89.6
- 146

F28360

10 10W

12

47

41
9

12

4

F27779

220

Upper track F27200

Lower track F27600

Lower profile cover F27400

Handle profile F28360

Lower track F28400

UPPER TRACK

F28350

Lower wheel

Upper wheel

Screw

Cover cap

W
id

ht
 c

le
ar

an
ce

For asembly 
deduct 4 mm. 
For each “H”

85 MINIMUM

Board 
= 

Vertical profile
 -59 mm.

Vertical profile
= 

  Widht clearance 
-37 mm.

DOOR WIDTH

ASSEMBLY FORMULA

Door width
Widht clearance of wardrobe
Number of doors
Constant to substract or add 
depending of number of doors

EXAMPLE:
MODEL
HANDLE
28360

2 DOORS

3 DOORS

4 DOORS

NUMBER OF DOORS

REFERENCES

W =The size of lower and upper profile and the “H” must me the board -20 mm.

HIDDEN WHEEL - COMPONENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS  F28360
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1

2
1

2

3

5

8

10

9

4

6

7

Ø10
Ø10

Ø6
Ø6

221

Handle profile 
Drilling holes: 

2 of Ø10 and 2 

of Ø6  

AT THE BOTTOM 

OF EACH

 HANDLE

1 of Ø10 and 1 

of Ø6

AT THE TOP 

OF EACH 

HANDLE

AT THE BOTTOM AT THE TOP

Drill the “h” with the tool Ø2.5 and put the union flat 
fitting with the hole.

ASSEMBLY DOORS WITH TWO BOARDS OR MORE

Put the profile with a turn and 
go down.

Put the metallic dowel in the 
tool.

Place in the hole and fit it making pressure.

Assembly the boards in the position.

Assembly the handle profile to lower track with the screw.

 Colocar el tablero y unir el otro perfil vertical.

Connect the handle profile with the upper profile, put 

the screw and then the upper wheels.
Assembly the door in the closet, adjust and 

put the cover cap to hide the holes.

Insert the two lower wheels and connect it with the screws (with them we make the adjustment).
ADJUSTMENT
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223

223

224

224

225

226

Profile and handle

Covers side and brushes

Handles

Wheel kit

Brakes set

Instructions

INDEX

HANGING DOORS

System:

MODUL MATIC System

New 2014



223223

COD. COD.

F35204

F35

F35504

F35

28.5

53.5

33.5

28.5

53.5

33.5

32.5

10.5

6.9 x 5 mm.

6.9 x 11 mm.
F35651

F35424

COD.

F35404

COD.

F35655

F35

F35
COD.

F35414

F35

F35

COD.

28 33

17.5

10

59 64

17.5

10

5/11

6.9

62 67

17.5

10

ANODIZING FINISHESANODIZING FINISHES

SILVER MATT

Upper Track

SILVER MATT

Lower Track

PACKAGING  12 BARS OF 4,78 MTS. PACKAGING  30 BARS OF 4,78 MTS.

ANODIZING FINISHES ANODIZING FINISHES

ANODIZING FINISHES

SILVER MATT
DOOR

19-22 mm.

Little cover side

Self-adhesive brush

SILVER MATT

Big cover side

Big cover side

DOOR
16-19 mm.

DOOR
16-19 mm.

DOOR
19-22 mm.

GREY

GREY

PACKAGING  32 BARS OF 4,65 MTS.

PACKAGING  32 BARS OF 4,65 MTS. PACKAGING  LITTLE 500 M. / BIG 200 M.

PACKAGING  32 BARS OF 4,65 MTS.

SILVER MATT
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COD.COD.

COD.

F27 F27

F35004

F35800

F35801

F35900

F35901

F35014

24 19

18

1212

1621

18

F35      

DURABILITY OF SLIDING DOOR
ISO 7170:2005

80.000 cycles - 40 K.

ANODIZING FINISHESANODIZING FINISHES

2 DOORS

3 DOORS

Handle Profile 16 mm.

Kit doors

Handle Profile 19 mm.

SILVER MATT SILVER MATT

PACKAGING  32 BARS OF 4,6 MTS. PACKAGING  32 BARS OF 4,6 MTS.

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMADoor

16-19 mm.

Door
16-19 mm.

Door
19-22 mm.

Door
19-22 mm.

40
K.
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F35516F35517

F35F35
COD.COD.

F35514

F35
COD.

F35515

F35
COD.

Set BRAKE for door internal RIGHT

Set BRAKE for door external RIGHT

Set BRAKE for door internal LEFT

Set BRAKE for door external LEFT

INTERNAL DOOR
LEFT EXTERNAL DOOR

RIGHT 

INTERNAL DOOR
RIGHTEXTERNAL DOOR

LEFT 
INTERNAL DOOR

LEFT
INTERNAL DOOR

RIGHT

PACKAGING  4 SET

PACKAGING 4 SET

PACKAGING  4 SET

PACKAGING  4 SET

DURABILITY OF SLIDING DOOR
ISO 7170:2005

80.000 cycles - 40 K.

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014

New 2014

SET BRAKES
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32 32

64 64

64 64

Ø 5 Ø 5

78 78

78 78

34 34

50 50

50

17

32

17

50

32

11

5

16-19 mm.
19-22 mm.

34

34 22 

H
H

H + 5

H + 5=

22

64    16-19
67    19-22

A = W
2

+10 mm.

A ó B = W
3

+13.3 mm.

W

20

W

20 20

MODULMATIC system HANGING DOORS  - ASSEMBLY

UPPER

BOTTOM

DOORSDOOR WIDTH
SIZES 

2 DOORS

SIZES 
3 DOORS

46
Min.

DOOR 
SIZE

MODULE UPPER SIZE TO 
INTERNAL AND LOWER 

=

CALCULATE THE DOOR HEIGHT

DOORS OF

We recommend a prior assembly

INTERNAL 
DOOR

INTERNAL 
DOOR

EXTERNAL 
DOOR

EXTERNAL 
DOOR



228

228

228

228

229

230

231

227

INDEX

HANGING DOORS

System:

MODUL TOP SYSTEM

Tracks

Kit brakes

Brush 

Door straightener

Kit doors

Kit guides

Instructions

New 2014
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F36504

COD.

F36204

COD.

F36 F36

41.5

35

30.5

11 

36

11 

6.9 x 8 mm.
F36651

F36
COD.

8’5

6.9

F35910

F35910
COD.

F36510

F35
COD.

PACKAGING 300 METERS

ANODIZING FINISHES ANODIZING FINISHES

SILVER MATT

PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS  PACKAGING  24 BARS OF 6 METERS  

SILVER MATT

Upper tracks Lower tracks
Mounted

Self-adhesive brush

GREY
STEEL

Door straightener

PACKAGING 10 SETS

Of 1500 to 2700

Kit BRAKES

PACKAGING 1 SET (2 BRAKES)
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COD.

F36702

F36703

F35      

DURABILITY OF SLIDING DOOR
ISO 7170:2005

80.000 cycles - 60 K.

2 DOORS

3 DOORS

Kit doors

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA

Door
18-28 mm.

Door
18-28 mm.

60
K.



+ 800 MM.
2 enderezadores por puerta

COD.

F36704-2

F36704-3

F36704-4

F35      

8’5

6.9

230

Kit GUIDES

2 METERS

3 METERS

4 METERS

3 brush 2.5 meters

Enderezadores incluídos para 2 puertas 
inferiores a 800 mm.

SI LAS PUERTAS SON MAYORES DE 800 MM. 
SE RECOMIENDAN 2 ENDEREZADORES POR PUERTA
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W

20

20

88

63

2025

43 (MIN.)

60 
(MIN.)

H

12.5

H+88

W

20 20

105+ 

3264 32 64 6.5

20
32

6.5

20
32

64

20

64

20

3232

117+ 117+ 

105+ 

W
A

MODULTOP system HANGING DOORS  - ASSEMBLY

UPPER WHEEL

BOTTOM WHEEL

DOOR WIDTH

ADJUSTMENT IN HEIGHT OF DOORS 4 MM.

POSITION OR UPPER RAIL ACCORDING TO THE THICKNESS OF DOOR

For thickness door of 28 mm.
For thickness door of 26 mm.
For thickness door of 24 mm.
For thickness door of 22 mm.
For thickness door of 20 mm.
For thickness door of18 mm.

SIZE OF 
MODUL SIDE

Ø4 holes, diameter Ø8 x 12

SIZE OF 
MODUL SIDE

SIZE OF 
MODUL SIDE

SIZE OF 
MODUL SIDE

PLANO PARA MARCAR LOS AGUJEROS

W=A or B 13.3 mm.3 +

W=A 10 mm.2 +

H + 88=ALTURA DE PUERTA

MEDIDAS CORTE DE PUERTAS
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233

234

235

236

237

W A R D R O B E 
Fittings Series

INDEX

Oval tube hanger, Holders

WARDROBE FITTINGS SERIES

Clothing hanger 

Pull-out trouser holder, Tie rack,                   
Handle drawer

Pull-out trouser holder - Wire equipment

Pull-out / full extension shoes rack

New 2014
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840
840
840
840
840
840

140
140
140
140
140
140

600-700
700-900
900-1200
600-700
700-900
900-1200

F25

F25001
F25002
F25003
F25004
F25005
F25018

COD. REF

45/60
60/83
83/115
45/60
60/83
83/115

84019

F25

F25019
F25022

COD.

Clothing hanger

NIC. BLACK
NIC. BLACK
NIC. BLACK
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUM

Clothing hanger spacer

BLACK
ALUMINIUM

THE SUPPORT HAVE A 
OLEODINAMIC MECHANISM

PACKAGING HANGER 6 UNITS

PACKAGING 12 UNITS

DURABILITY OF FOLDING SYSTEM HANGER:

RESISTANCE VERIFICATION TO HANGER WEIGHT

Maximum load: 20 kgs. Lenght checked 690 mm.

cycles

CERTIFICATE
TEST FULFILLED BY AIDIMA
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F25

F25101
F25105

F25102
F25106

COD.

80 215 495

F25

F25100
F25104

COD.

80 64 495

F25

F25020
F25021

COD.

10

F25

F25150
COD.

33 25.5 8.5

F25

F25103
F25107

COD.

80 215 495

F25

F25300

F25301

COD.

79

34

Pull-out trousers hanger

ALUM. / BLACK
ALUM. / GREY

ALUM. / BLACK
ALUM. / GREY

TROUSER ONLY

Pull-out tie hanger

ALUM. / BLACK
ALUM. / GREY

Tie hanger spacer

BLACK
ALUMINIUM

Tie-belt rack

CHROME

Pull-out trousers-skirt hanger

BLACK
ALUMINIUM

79 x 5 mm. handle drawer

NICKEL
MATT

CHROME
MATT

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 12 UNITS

PACKAGING 2 UNITS

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 20 UNITS

PACKAGING 50 UNITS
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F25

F25200
COD.

120 350 380

F25

F25210
COD.

60 410 410

F25

F25201
COD.

120 350 480

F25

F25220
COD.

65 650 370

Ref.: F25209 Ref.: F25209

Wire trousers rack (9 bars)

CHROME-
PLATED

CHROME-
PLATED

Chromium trousers-tie hanger 
(9 bars)

Wire trousers rack (11 bars)

CHROME-
PLATED

Optional.
Front support for trouser rack.

Optional.
Front support for trouser rack.

CHROME-
PLATED

Chromium trousers-tie hanger 
(11 bars)

PACKAGING 4 UNITS

PACKAGING 10 UNITS

PACKAGING 4 UNITS

PACKAGING 4 UNITS

BALL BEARING SLIDES TOTAL EXTRACTION. THE HANGER IT’S 
REVERSIBLE AND IT’S POSSIBLE TO ASSEMBLY ON RIGHT OR LEFT.

OPTION TO ADAPT A FRONT TO 
TROUSER HOLDER.
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45 400
450
500

F25

F25250
F25253

COD.

125
125

450
450

40/60 cm.
60/100 cm.

F25

F25260
COD.

555 270 480

F25

F25500
COD.

F25

F25270
F25271
F25272

COD.

90
90
90

45/60 cm.
60/70 cm.
80/90 cm.

185
185
185

F25

F25252
F25251
F25254

125
125
125

450
450
450

40/60 cm.
60/100 cm.
90/145 cm.

COD.

Consult options:

Ball bearing:

Pull-out / full extension shoes rack

CHROME
CHROME

Full extension shoes rack

CHROME

Shoerack compass 2/1, 2 shelves

WHITE

Pull-out extension shoes rack

CHROME
CHROME
CHROME

Pull-out / full extension shoes rack
with brackets

CHROME
CHROME
CHROME

Left assembly
Right assembly: Optional

5 UNITS 5 UNITS4 UNITS 4 UNITSPACKAGING

PACKAGING  5 UNITS PACKAGING  25 UNITS

PACKAGING  65 UNITS

PACKAGING



237

4

F25F25

F25014
F25015
F25017

F25014-1
F25015-1

COD.COD.

F25 F25

F25010
F25011

COD. COD.

F25

F25012
F25013
F25016

F25029

F25027

COD.

3939

15.515.5
70

70

2020

1111

3030

1

30

15

1

30

15

42.5

Ø4

F25

F25400
F25401

COD.

F25402
F25403

100 x 100

90 x 90

15.5
19

Central holder for oval tubeCentral holder for oval tube

SILVER MATT
GOLD
CHROME

SILVER MATT
GOLD

Oval tube Oval tube

SILVER MATT
GOLD

Sid holder for oval tube

METALLICMETALLIC

ALUMINIUM

ALUMINIUM PLASTIC

SILVER MATT
GOLD
CHROME

GREY

GREY

Oval tube - Corner

SILVER MATT
GOLD

SILVER MATT
GOLD

METALLIC

PLASTIC

Radius: 225

PACKAGING  50 UNITS

PACKAGING  150 UNITS

PACKAGING  79 METERS / 20 BARS OF 3,95 MTS. PACKAGING  80 METERS / 20 BARS OF 4 MTS.

PACKAGING  50 UNITS

PACKAGING  10 UNITS

90 or 100
New 2013



FINISHES AND SYMBOLS

KITCHEN AND BATHROON EQUIPMENT SERIES FINISHES

HANDLE PROFILE FINISHES

WARDROBE EQUIPMENT SERIES FINISHES

Height

Finish

White

White Beech M. Beech CherryOak 
Sevilla

Oak 
Córdoba

Walnut 2 Walnut MetallicAluminium

Chrome Matt

LAMINATED NATURAL WOOD

ANODIZING

Aluminium Color Old GoldChrome Shine

11 Pine

15 Oak

01 Gold

05 Oak

09 Mukaly

13 Oak Sonae

17 Cherry

03 White

07 Beech

18 White Beech

12 Sapelly

16 Beech

02 Bronze

06 Pine

10 Cherry

14 Oak Espuña

24 Wenge

04 Silver Matt _ _ Stainless Look

08 Sapelly

Nickel Matt

Wenge

WhiteNickel Glossy Brown Gloss silver Chrome mattBlack Black

Diameter

Rotation 360º

Depth

Weight

Width

Extraction

MICROWAVE FRAME

CABINET FITTINGS

ALUMINIUM PROFILES

Rotation 150º

Rotation 180º

Rotation 270º

Extension




